Part Number

ABC6114
AJW4-30
AJ4-30
AJ4-35
AJ4-40
ANDOK-B-E
AN100C4
AN174-20A
AN174-21
AN174-22A
AN175-20A
AN175-22A
AN176-15A
AN176-17A
AN178-21
AN2551
AN2552-3A
AN3-10
AN3-10A
AN3-11A
AN3-12A
AN3-13A
AN3-14A
AN3-15A
AN3-16A
AN3-17A
AN3-20A
AN3-21A
AN3-22A
AN3-27A
AN3-3A
AN3-30A
AN3-4
AN3-4A
AN3-5
AN3-5A
AN3-6
AN3-6A
AN3-7
AN3H-5A
AN3H-6A
AN315-3R
AN316-12R
AN316-4L
AN316-5L
AN316-5R
AN316-6R
AN320-10
AN320-7
AN320-8
AN340-632
AN340-832
AN364-1018A
AN364-1032A

2007 PISTON PRICE LIST

Description U/M Price

PIN, GRIP, 0.188"X0.562"EXPAND EA $462.40
STUD, WING-HEAD, 0.200" X 0.30 EA $9.65
STUD, SLOTTED(O/H) 0.200"X0.30 EA $5.40
STUD, SLOTTED(O/H), 0.200"X.35 EA $5.40
STUD, SLOTTED(O/H), 0.200"X0.4 EA $0.75
GREASE - ONE POUND LB $3.15
THIMBLE, CABLE, 3/32" WIRE(SS) EA $0.95
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 2.031" EA $3.29
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 2.156" DS EA $3.92
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 2.281" EA $9.40
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 2.094" EA $19.20
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 2.344" EA $22.30
BOLT, MACH, 3/8-24 X 1.703" EA $17.40
BOLT, MACH, 3/8-24 X 1.953" EA $17.40
BOLT, MACH, 1/2-20 X 2.219" DS EA $39.05
CABLE, APU, 24V(15 FT.) PISTON EA $315.30
RECEPTACLE, APU, 24 VOLT EA $192.50
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 1.031" DS EA $1.95
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 1.031" EA $0.60
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 1.156" EA $0.60
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 1.281" EA $0.60
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 1.406" EA $0.60
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 1.531" EA $0.60
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 1.656" EA $0.60
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 1.781" EA $0.60
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 1.906" EA $0.60
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 2.031" EA $0.85
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 2.156" EA $0.85
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 2.281" EA $0.85
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 2.906" EA $1.45
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 0.469" EA $0.48
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 3.031" EA $1.48
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 0.531" DS EA $1.45
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 0.531" EA $0.45
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 0.656" DS EA $1.52
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 0.656" EA $0.45
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 0.781" DS EA $1.17
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 0.781" EA $0.77
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 0.906" DS EA $1.27
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 0.656" DH EA $1.71
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 0.781" DH EA $0.16
NUT, HEX, 10-32 EA $0.39
NUT, JAM, 3/4-16 UNF-3B RH EA $6.07
NUT, JAM, 1/4-28 UNF-3B LH EA $1.24
NUT, JAM, 5/16-24 UNF-3B LH EA $1.30
NUT, JAM, 5/16-24 UNF-3B EA $1.17
NUT, JAM, 3/8-24 UNF-3B RH EA $0.69
NUT, SHEAR, 5/8-18 CASTLE EA $3.49
NUT, SHEAR, 7/16-20 CASTLE EA $2.84
NUT, SHEAR, 1/2-20 CASTLE EA $2.68
NUT, HEX, 6-32 LIGHT EA $0.27
NUT, HEX, 8-32 LIGHT EA $0.30
NUT, HEX(S/L), 5/8-18THIN 250D EA $4.36

NUT, HEX(S/L), 10-32 THIN 250D EA $0.45
Page 1



AN364-1216A
AN364-428A
AN364-524A
AN364-624A
AN364-632A
AN364-820A
AN364-832A
AN365-1032A
AN365-1032C
AN365-428A
AN365-524A
AN365-624A
AN365-632A
AN365-832A
AN380-4-8
AN381-2-12
AN381-2-16
AN381-2-7
AN381-2-8
AN381-3-12
AN381-3-16
AN381-3-22
AN386-2-10A
AN386-2-7A
AN386-2-8A
AN386-2-9A
AN393-11
AN4-10A
AN4-11
AN4-11A
AN4-12
AN4-13
AN4-13A
AN4-14
AN4-14A
AN4-15
AN4-15A
AN4-16
AN4-17
AN4-17A
AN4-20A
AN4-22A
AN4-23
AN4-23A
AN4-30A
AN4-31A
AN4-34A
AN4-5A
AN4-6A
AN4-7A
AN4C-5A
AN4H-10A
AN4H-14A
AN4H-15A
AN4H-4A
AN4H-5A
AN4076-1
AN416-1

NUT, HEX(S/L), 3/4-16 THIN 250D
NUT, HEX(S/L), 1/4-28THIN 250D
NUT, HEX(S/L), 5/16-24THIN250D
NUT, HEX(S/L), 3/8-24THIN 250D
NUT, HEX(S/L), 6-32 THIN 250D

NUT, HEX(S/L), 1/2-20THIN 250D
NUT, HEX(S/L), 8-32 THIN 250D

NUT, HEX(S/L), 10-32(250D)125K

NUT, CLAMP(S/L), 10-32 EXHAUST

NUT, HEX(SIL), 1/4-28(250)125K
NUT, HEX(SIL), 5/16-24(250)125
NUT, HEX(SIL), 3/8-24(250)125K
NUT, HEX(SIL), 6-32(250D)125K
NUT, HEX(S/L), 8-32 250D 125K
PIN, COTTER, 0.125" X 2.000"
PIN, COTTER, 0.062" X 0.750"SS
PIN, COTTER, 0.062" X 1.000"SS
PIN, COTTER, 0.062" X 0.438"SS
PIN, COTTER, 1.062" X 0.500"SS
PIN, COTTER, 0.094" X 0.750"SS
PIN, COTTER, 0.094" X 1.000"SS
PIN, COTTER, 0.094" X 1.375"SS
PIN, TAPER, 10-32 X 1.375"

PIN, TAPER, 10-32 X 1.000"

PIN, TAPER, 10-32 X 1.125"

PIN, TAPER, 10-32 X 1.250"

PIN, CLEVIS, 0.188" X 0.516"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.031"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.156" DS
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.156"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.281" DS
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.406"D/S
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.406"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.531"D/S
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.531"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.656"D/S
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.656"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.781"D/S
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.906"D/S
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.906"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 2.031"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 2.281"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 2.406"DS
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 2.406"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 3.031"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 3.156"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 3.531"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 21/32"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 25/32"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 29/32"
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 0.656" SS
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.0313"DH
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.531"DH
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.656"D/H
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 17/32"D/H
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 21/32"D/H

ELEMENT, TEMP, CYLINDER HEAD

PIN, SAFETY, 0.9845"(0.051")
Page 2

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$2.92
$0.70
$0.70
$1.04
$0.45
$2.87
$0.40
$0.49
$0.65
$0.65
$0.81
$0.98
$0.55
$0.55
$0.72
$0.69
$0.98
$0.18
$0.18
$0.48
$0.32
$2.65
$13.20
$13.20
$14.80
$18.10
$2.25
$0.48
$1.85
$0.95
$2.21
$1.90
$1.09
$1.81
$1.21
$1.52
$0.95
$1.86
$1.80
$1.09
$1.09
$1.87
$1.95
$1.38
$1.88
$2.68
$2.68
$0.75
$0.75
$0.75
$1.92
$1.96
$1.90
$1.81
$1.46
$1.55
$81.45
$0.50



AN42B-C11A
AN426AD3-4
AN470AD4-17
AN5-10
AN5-11
AN5-11A
AN5-13A
AN5-15
AN5-15A
AN5-16
AN5-16A
AN5-17A
AN5-21A
AN5-22
ANS5-22A
AN5-35A
AN5-44A
AN5-6A
AN5C-13A
AN5H-10A
AN5SH-4A
ANS5SH-46A
AN5H-5A
AN5H-6A
AN5SH-7A
AN502-10-10
AN502-10-12
AN502-10-14
AN503-10-10
AN503-10-18
AN503-10-6
AN503-10-8
AN503-416-10
ANS503-416-28

AN507-C1032-12

ANS507-C832-12
AN507-1032R8
ANS507-632R4
AN507-632R5
ANS507-832R10
AN507-832R9
ANS509-8R16
AN509-8R18
ANS515-6-6
AN515-8-16
ANS515-8-7
AN515-8R10
ANS515-8R8
AN525-832R10
ANS525-832R24
AN525-832R8
ANS526-1032-8
AN526-1032R6
ANS526-632R10
AN526-632R6
ANS526-632R7
AN526-832R10
ANS526-832R6

BOLT, EYE, 10-32 X 1.156"
RIVET, SOLID, 3/32" X 1/4"
RIVET, SOLID, 1/8" X 1.0625"
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 1.094"DS
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 1.219"DS
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 1.219"
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 1.469"
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 1.719"DS
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 1.719"
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 1.844"DS
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 1.844"
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 1.969"
BOLT, MACH, 5.16-24 X 2.219"
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 2.344"DS
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 2.344"
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 3.719"
BOLT
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 0.844"
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 1.469"SS
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 1.094"DH
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 0.594"DH
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 4.844"DH
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 0.729"DH
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 0.844"DH
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-24 X 0.969"DH
SCREW, MACH(FLH), 10-32 X0.625
SCREW, MACH(FLH), 10-32 X0.750
SCREW, MACH(FLH), 10-32 X0.875
SCREW, MACH(FLH), 10-24 X0.625
SCREW, MACH(FLH), 10-24 X1.125
SCREW, MACH(FLH), 10-24 X0.375
SCREW, MACH(FLH), 10-24 X0.500
SCREW, MACH(FLH), 1/4-20X0.625
SCREW, MACH(FLH), 1/4-20X1.750
SCREW, MACH(FH), 10-32X0.750SS
SCREW, MACH(FH), 8-32 X0.750SS
SCREW, MACH(FH), 10-32 X0.500"
SCREW, MACH(FH), 6-32 X 0.313"
SCREW, MACH(FH), 6-32 X 0.313"
SCREW, MACH(FH), 8-32 X 0.625"
SCREW, MACH(FH), 8-32 X 0.563"
SCREW, MACH(FH), 8-32 X 1.031"
SCREW, MACH(FH), 8-32 X 1.156"
SCREW, MACH(RH), 6-32 X 0.375"
SCREW, MACH(RH), 8-32X1.000"
SCREW, MACH(RH), 8-32 X 0.438"
SCREW, MACH(RH), 8-32 X 0.625"
SCREW, MACH(RH), 8-32 X 0.500"
SCREW, MACH WH, 8-32X0.625"
SCREW, MACH(WH), 8-32 X 1.500"
SCREW, MACH WH, 8-32X0.500"
SCREW, MACH(TH), 10-32 X0.500"
SCREW, MACH(TH), 10-32 X0.375"
SCREW, MACH(TH), 6-32 X 0.625"
SCREW, MACH(TH), 6-32 X 0.375"
SCREW, MACH(TH), 6-32 X 0.438"
SCREW, MACH(TH), 8-32 X 0.625"
SCREW, MACH(TH), 8-32 X 0.375"
Page 3

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$23.17
$0.05
$0.52
$1.70
$1.70
$1.31
$1.70
$2.54
$1.13
$2.01
$1.73
$2.01
$2.61
$2.03
$1.25
$3.41
$6.70
$0.95
$7.54
$2.62
$2.18
$31.60
$2.43
$2.60
$2.25
$0.86
$1.44
$0.99
$1.56
$3.07
$1.75
$1.30
$2.70
$18.06
$0.31
$0.50
$0.98
$0.57
$0.05
$1.19
$1.06
$0.05
$0.75
$0.36
$0.05
$0.05
$0.36
$0.24
$0.36
$2.25
$0.36
$0.10
$0.28
$0.36
$0.24
$0.36
$0.36
$0.44



AN526-832R8
AN530-6-6
ANS530-6R6
AN530-6R8
AN530-8R8
AN531-6-6
AN531-6R6
ANG6-10A
ANG-20A
ANG6-22
ANG6227-11
AN665-21R
AN7-27A
AN7H-7A
AN73A3
AN74A11
AN74A4
AN74A5
AN742D-48
AN743-13
AN75A12
AN75A41
AN75A6
ANS8-10A
AN814-2DL
AN814-3DL
AN814-8DL
AN815-4D
AN815-6
AN815-6D
AN816-4
AN816-4D
AN816-6D
AN832-4D
AN834-4
AN900-10
AN900-6
AN900-8
AN924-4D
AN931-10-14
AN931-12-17
AN931-2-9
AN931-3-5
AN931-3-9
AN931-4-16
AN931-8-13
AN935-416L
AN935-6
AN935-8
AN936A516
AN936A6
AN940-13
AN960-10
AN960-10L
AN960-3L
AN960-4L
AN960-416
AN960-416L

SCREW, MACH(TH), 8-32 X 0.500"
SCREW, TAPPING(RH), 6-20X0.375
SCREW, TAPPING(RH), 6-20X0.375
SCREW, TAPPING(RH), 6-20X0.500
SCREW, TAPPING(RH), 8-18X0.500
SCREW, TAPPING(FH), 6-20X0.375
SCREW, TAPPING(FH), 6-20X0.375
BOLT, MACH, 3/8-24 X 1.078"
BOLT, MACH, 3/8-24 X 2.078"
BOLT, MACH, 3/8-24X2.328" D/S
O-RING **SEE: MS28775-113**
TERMINAL TIE ROD
BOLT, MACH, 7/16-20 X 2.969"
BOLT, MACH, 7/16-20 X 0.96"D/H
BOLT, MACH, 10-32 X 0.469" D/H
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-28 X 1.156"D/H
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-20 X 0.594"D/H
BOLT, MACH, 1/4-20 X 0.656"D/H
CLAMP, LOOP, 3.000" (AL)
BRACKET, CLAMP, SUPPORT
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-18 X 1.29"D/H
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-18 X 4.172D/H
BOLT, MACH, 5/16-18 X 0.797D/H
BOLT, MACH, 1/2-20 X 1.094"
PLUG(BLEEDER), TUBE, 1/8"AL/LW
PLUG(BLEEDER), TUBE, 3/16AL/LW
PLUG, BLEEDER, 1/2"TUBE AL/LW
UNION, STR., 1/4"MT (AL)
UNION, STR., 3/8"MT
UNION, STR., 3/8"MT (AL)
UNION, STR., 1/4"MT X 1/8"MP
UNION, STR., 1/4"MT X1/8MP(AL)
UNION, STR., 3/8"MT X1/4AMP(AL)
UNION, BULKHEAD, 1/4"MT (AL)
TEE, BULKHEAD, 1/4"MT
GASKET, METALLIC, 0.625" 1.D.
GASKET, METALLIC, 0.375"1.D.
GASKET, METALLIC, 0.500" 1.D.
NUT, TUBE, 1/4" BULKHEAD (AL)
GROMMET, RUB, 0.625"(1.125)312
GROMMET, RUB, 0.750"(1.062)062
GROMMET, RUB, 1.250"(0.562)062
GROMMET, RUB, 0.188"(0.312)062
GROMMET, RUB, 0.188"(0.526)062
GROMMET, RUB, 0.250"(1.000)062
GROMMET, RUB, 0.500"(0.812)062
WASHER, LOCK, 1/4" (0.062")
WASHER, LOCK, #6(0.031")
WASHER, LOCK, 0.040" (#8)
WASHER, LOCK, 0.313" I/T
WASHER, LOCK, 0.138" I/T (#6)
WASHER
WASHER, FLAT, #10 (0.063")
WASHER, FLAT, #10(0.032")LIGHT
WASHER, FLAT, #3 (0.016")LIGHT
WASHER, FLAT, #4 (.016)LIGHT
WASHER, FLAT, 1/4"(.063)
WASHER, FLAT, 1/4"(0.032)LIGHT
Page 4

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$0.26
$0.05
$0.72
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.03
$2.42
$2.76
$3.54
$1.08
$37.30
$3.86
$12.60
$5.10
$5.72
$5.30
$2.92
$9.12
$1.53
$18.68
$19.32
$4.85
$7.69
$5.14
$6.07
$8.39
$5.27
$11.46
$2.18
$9.05
$4.31
$7.26
$8.78
$34.49
$1.42
$2.62
$1.66
$1.74
$1.92
$1.96
$0.97
$0.50
$1.60
$0.77
$1.95
$0.26
$0.12
$0.15
$0.73
$0.28
$0.39
$0.15
$0.14
$0.15
$0.15
$0.15
$0.12



AN960-516
AN960-516L
AN960-6
AN960-6L
AN960-616
AN960-616L
AN960-716
AN960-716L
AN960-8
AN960-8L
AN960-816
AN960C10L
AN960C1216
AN960C416
AN960C416L
AN960C516
AN960C516L
AN960C816
AN960D10
AN960D10L
AN960D416
AN960D516
AN960D616
AN960D8
AN975-3
AP1-3-50-051
A2037

A2126

A615
A6195-871
A6195-871D

BLDS4-13W/LT

BPF-1/2
B1210
CAV110R
CC-3251
CD7L
CL30914-2
CR20526
CR91484-4-3
CR91484-4-4
CR91484-4-5

C2400L4VTAB-24
C2400L4VWAB-RG

D1250
ECD-069-11
ECD-069-13
ECD-083-1
ECD-088-11
ECD-088-13
ECD-089-1
ECDO001-15
ECDO008-11
ECDO009-11
ECDO009-13
ECD013-11
ECDO013-13
ECD014-11

WASHER, FLAT, 5/16"(.063)
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16"(.032)LIGHT
WASHER, FLAT, #6(.032)
WASHER, FLAT, #6(.016)LIGHT
WASHER, FLAT, 3/8"(.063)
WASHER, FLAT, 3/8"(.032)LIGHT
WASHER, FLAT, 7/16"(0.063")
WASHER, FLAT, 7/16"(.032)LIGHT
WASHER, FLAT, #8(.032)
WASHER, FLAT, #8"(.016)LIGHT
WASHER, FLAT, 1/2"(0.063")
WASHER, FLAT, #10(0.032)SS
WASHER, FLAT, 3/4(0.090)SS
WASHER, FLAT, 1/4(0.063)SS
WASHER, FLAT, 1/4(0.032)SS
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16(0.063)SS
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16(0.032)SS
WASHER, FLAT, 1/2(0.032)SS
WASHER, FLAT, #10(0.032) ALUM
WASHER, FLAT, #10(0.016)ALUM
WASHER, FLAT, 1/4"(0.063)ALUM
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16"(0.063)ALUM
WASHER, FLAT, 3/8"(0.063)ALUM
WASHER, FLAT, #8(0.032)ALUM
WASHER, PIN, #10 SCREW TAPER
BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 0.05A S/TRIP
BEARING, CONE, 0.3750" BORE
BEARING, CUP, 0.3750" BORE
LENS, LIGHT, TAIL (CLR)
NUT TINNERMAN
NUT TINNERMAN
PIN, DETENT, 0.250" X 1.300"
PLUG, BUTTON, 1/2"
BEARING, NEEDLE, T.R. SPINDLE
VALVE, DRAIN, 1/8"MP LEAKPROOF
VENT, WINDOW, SNAPVENT
DETECTOR CHIP
SEAL, FILL, CLUTCH OIL
SEAL, OIL, 2.063"(2.661")
RIVET, TRUSS-HEAD, 1/8" X0.285
RIVET, TRUSS-HEAD, 1/8" X0.347
RIVET, TRUSS-HEAD, 1/8" X0.410
COMPASS, MAGNETIC, 24V(WD.MT.)
COMPASS, MAGNETIC, 280
RING, WIPER, 1.250" ROD DIA.
CONTROLLER, VOLTAGE, 14V
CONTROLLER, VOLTAGE, 28V
WHEEL, HANDLING, GROUND
TRANSMITTER, FUEL LEVEL 15 GAL
TRANSMITTER, FUEL LEVEL 20 GAL
LIGHT ASSY ANNUNCIATOR
BEARING, NEEDLE, T.R. SPINDLE
BEARING, BOX, T.R. GEAR
BEARING, 1 SEAL {RPL 5201SBK}
BEARING, SWASHPLATE, LOWER
BEARING, BALL (REPL.6013-RS)
BEARING, BALL, 2.5591"(3.9370)
BEARING BALL SINGLE SHIELD
Page 5

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$0.15
$0.15
$0.37
$0.11
$0.05
$0.15
$0.28
$0.26
$0.28
$0.08
$0.53
$0.66
$1.19
$0.28
$0.28
$0.28
$0.57
$0.14
$0.25
$0.14
$0.14
$0.05
$0.14
$0.14
$1.68
$391.01
$80.65
$28.56
$65.34
$1.41
$1.41
$45.74
$0.18
$15.82
$24.83
$16.91
$360.48
$17.27
$49.42
$9.77
$5.67
$7.45
$574.40
$722.40
$8.12
$698.88
$705.35
$337.50
$280.48
$254.52
$2,325.76
$92.43
$1,151.25
$220.26
$262.87
$323.86
$323.86
$242.99



ECD014-13
ECDO015-11
ECDO016-11
ECDO018-11
ECD020-11
ECDO023-11
ECD025-11
ECDO026-11
ECDO031-15
ECDO035-11
ECD036-11
ECDO060-3
ECDO066-1
ECDO071-103
ECD071-104
ECDO071-105
ECD071-106
ECDO071-107
ECDO071-108
ECDO071-11
ECDO072-11
ECDO073-3
ECDO075-11
ECDO075-13
ECDO077-11
ECDO078-11
ECDO079-11
ECDO085-1
ECDO085-3
ECDO089-3
ECDO091-1
ECDO092
ECD4032-5
EGP-3-C6-LT6
EL-037360-107
EL-037360-111
EL-037360-112
EL-037360-113
EL-037360-116
EL-037360-123
EL-037360-202
EL-037360-206
EL-037360-210
EL-099005-401
ENS1001
FB-1012-10
FB-46-2

FB-68-4
FN-22M-624
F12-NE-4717-02
F12-NE-4753-02
F12NE-4717-048
F12NE-4717-054
F12NE-4717-064
F12NE-4717-070
F12NE-4717-080
F12NE-4753-048
F12NE-4753-054

BEARING, BALL, 1.5748"(3.5433)
BEARING, BALL, T.R.DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING BALL
BEARING, BALL, 0.5906"(1.378",
BEARING SPHERICAL ROLLER
BEARING SPHERICAL ROLLER
BEARING, ROLLER, SPHERICAL
BEARING, ROLLER, LWR.M.R.SHAFT
BEARING, SHAFT, M.R.G.B. ROTOR
BEARING, ROTOR, TAIL(3 PC/SET)
BEARING, BALL, 0.4724"RAD W/SH
LOCK, CAM, BAGGAGE BOX
BEARING, BALL, 0.250"(0.625")
MODULE, QUANTITY, "F" 24V FUEL
MODULE, TEMP, "F" 24V MRGB OIL
MODULE, AMMETER, "F" 24V
MODULE, PRES., "F" 24V ENG.OIL
MODULE, TEMP., "F" 28V ENG.OIL
MODULE, TEMP., "F" 28V CYL. HD
CLUSTER, INSTRUMENT, "F" 14V
TACHOMETER, DUAL, "F"/"FX" MD.
TONE GENERATOR 24V
RELAY, MASTER, 12V
RELAY, MASTER, 24V H/D
GAUGE, PRESSURE, 28V MAN/FUEL
SWITCH, PRES., "F" OVERBOOST
SWITCH, PRES., "C" OVERBOOST
CAP, END, LDG. GEAR SKID TUBE
SKID PLUG FWD PLASTIC
PANEL, LIGHT, ANNUNCIATOR
BEARING, ROD-END, 1/2" DAMPER
BEARING, ROLLER, 1.750" NEEDLE
OPENER, DOOR, PIST. CABIN(25%)
PIN EXPANDE GRIP
COLLECTOR, R/H, "C" & "F" EXH.
COLLECTOR, L/H, "C" EXHAUST
TUBE, INLET, "C"&"F" TURBO
SHROUD, HEATER, "C"&"F" EXH.
PIPE, TAIL, "C" EXHAUST SYS.
PIPE, TAIL, "F" EXHAUST SYS.
RISER, EXHAUST, "C"&"F" #4 CYL
RISER, EXHAUST, "C"&"F" #1 CYL
COLLECTOR, L/H, "F" EXHAUST
CLAMP,HALF, "C &"F" EXHAUST
SLEEVE, SIL/FIB, 2.250(2.5")
BUSHING, FLGD, 0.625"(1.250)BR
BUSHING, FLGD, 0.250"(.250")BR
BUSHING, FLGD, 0.375"(.500"BR
NUT, LOCK, 3/8-24 X 0.491
NUT, HEX(CSD), 10-32 (0.188")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 10-32 (0.250")
NUT, HEX(SEE MS17826-4)
NUT, HEX(CSD), 5/16-24(0.188")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 3/8-24 (0.219")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 7/16-20(0.219")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 1/2-20 (0.250")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 1/4-28 (0.281")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 5/16-24(0.328")
Page 6

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ST
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$242.99
$507.66
$1,221.50
$66.50
$1,087.70
$764.04
$834.33
$738.32
$787.48
$2,580.00
$50.71
$37.45
$80.17
$1,611.18
$1,611.18
$1,611.18
$1,611.18
$1,611.18
$1,611.18
$8,218.22
$4,925.70
$746.00
$210.80
$210.80
$2,475.18
$633.55
$633.55
$114.08
$130.68
$2,980.00
$532.95
$506.63
$172.50
$443.20
$2,291.48
$4,378.19
$746.23
$1,157.65
$2,213.37
$2,213.37
$399.45
$557.02
$4,235.41
$61.25
$67.01
$10.79
$6.21
$8.52
$35.12
$2.26
$4.34
$3.48
$4.05
$3.48
$4.48
$5.16
$3.24
$3.42



F12NE-4753-064
F12NE-4753-080
F6NY-625BK
G-89

GA4-250
GB-910
GE-4406
HAS-62
HAS-64
HD80W90-GAL
HFVV-3M
HHJA
HMLVV-5M
HMVV-5M
HRDF-28
H2532-13
J-10386-2

JE-1
KL1K-1185
KP-16B

KP-8A
KRP8A-H
KUP14D55-24V
K3N

K353

K94RA

L-14X

L-18X

L-45

L-45-PT

L-7X
LDF-5-157
LDF-6-228
LHSSE-5
LWB-22-6-58
LW12878-4S5-260
MCI-A106-140
MF-965
MP-160-012-70
MS14103-4
MS16555-618
MS16562-213
MS16562-215
MS17825-4
MS17825-5
MS17825-8
MS17826-3
MS17826-4
MS17826-5
MS17826-6
MS20002-C4
MS20002-C6
MS20074-0304
MS20257-4
MS20500-1032
MS20500-428
MS20500-524
MS20819-3

NUT, HEX(CSD), 3/8-24 (0.406")
3UT, HEX(CSD), 1/2-20 (0.563")
CLAMP
FABRIC, FIRECURTAIN, 3/64"THK
RETAINER, STUD, 5/16"F/GROMMET
BEARING, NEEDLE, 0.5625"BORE
LAMP, 12V, AFT. LDG. LIGHT
APU UNIT
CABLE, APU, 12V
LUBE, GEAR, M.R.TRANSMISSION
BEARING, ROD-END, 3/16" F/M RH
HOLDER, FUSE, BUSSMAN
BEARING, ROD-END, 5/16"MALE LH
BEARING, ROD-END, 5/16"MALE RH
SUPPLY, POWER, 28V STROBE C/S
LATCH, DOOR, 280 EXTERIOR
MOUNT, ENGINE, PISTON A/C
ACTUATOR, SWITCH, STR.LEAF AUX
PIN, LYNCH, 0.250"(1.750"LG.)
BEARING, CONTROL, 1.000" BORE
BEARING, CONTROL, 0.500"
BEARING, ELEMENT, 0.5" SLIDING
RELAY, TRIM, 24V 10A 3PDT
PLUNGER, BALL, 1/4-20 STUBBY
TIRE. PNEU, 4.10/3.50x4, 6PLY
DETECTOR, CHIP, T.R.G.B.
PLUG, PLASTIC, 1.284" LIFT-TAB
CAP, PLASTIC, 1.75/1.63TAPERED
OIL, SILICONE, 20 CENTISTOKE
OIL DAMPER OIL - PINT
PLASTIC CAPS
BOOT, NEOPRENE, BELLOWS TYPE
BOOT, NEOPRENE, BELLOWS TYPE
BEARING (REPLACES LHSSR-5)
BOLT
HOSE, FUEL, 1/4"(26")
LEAD (REPLACES A106A)
STRAINER, OIL, M.R.G.B.
BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 70A P/P
BEARING SPHERICAL (ADW4V(L))
PIN, DOWEL, 0.094" X 0.375" SS
PIN, SPRING, 0.094" X 0.500"SS
SPRING PIN, .094"X0.625" SS
NUT, HEX(CSD), 1/4-28 (0.281")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 5/16-24(0.328")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 1/2-20 (0.563")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 10-32 (0.188")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 1/4-28 (0.188")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 5/16-24(0.188")
NUT, HEX(CSD), 3/8-24 (0.219")
WASHER, C'SUNK, 1/4" THR SZ
WASHER, C'SUNK, 3/8" THR SZ
BOLT, MACH, 10-24 X 0.594" D/H
HINGE, CONT., 1.500"(0.040"AL
NUT, HEX(S/L), 10-32(1200D) SS
NUT, HEX(S/L), 1/4-20(1200D)SS
NUT, HEX(S/L), 5/16-24(1200D)S
SLEEVE

Page 7

EA
EA
EA
sY
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
GA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
GA
PT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
IN
EA
EA
EA
EA

$2.06
$6.36
$0.46
$354.35
$1.46
$26.50
$29.83
$347.75
$347.75
$17.50
$96.44
$11.21
$106.70
$114.56
$668.54
$694.81
$1,108.50
$27.60
$2.46
$130.16
$96.79
$507.35
$47.94
$15.45
$85.85
$804.81
$0.94
$1.13
$192.00
$24.50
$0.40
$81.91
$96.04
$84.73
$192.60
$337.89
$104.41
$48.68
$710.33
$51.45
$2.29
$0.17
$2.10
$3.43
$3.63
$7.59
$2.79
$3.48
$2.93
$4.87
$0.27
$0.50
$3.88
$0.86
$3.28
$3.28
$4.82
$3.82



MS20819-4
MS21042-3
MS21044N08
MS21044N3
MS21044N4
MS21044N5
MS21044N6
MS21083N06
MS21083N08
MS21083N12
MS21083N3
MS21083N4
MS21083N5
MS21083N6
MS21240-08C-12
MS21250-06042
MS21250-06044
MS21251-B3S
MS21255-3LS
MS21255-3RS
MS21256-1
MS21262-6
MS21919-DF12
MS21919-F10
MS21919-F14
MS21919-F6
MS24566-1B
MS24566-2B
MS24566-3B
MS24665-151
MS24665-153
MS24665-26
MS24665-300
MS24665-302
MS24665-304
MS24665-357
MS24665-360
MS25331-8
MS28034-1
MS28774-116
MS28775-015
MS28775-119
MS28775-129
MS28775-460
MS28778-10
MS28778-2
MS28778-3
MS28778-8
MS28889-2
MS35207-261
MS35769-6
MS9021-152
M38BS1032-8-C
N-09
NAS-1368-N8A
NAS-146-DH-22
NAS-146-DH-24
NAS1611-333

SLEEVE, TUBE, 1/4"
NUT, HEX(S/L), 10-32 RH SS
NUT, HEX(S/L), 8-32 250D 125K
NUT, SELF-LOCKING
NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 1/4-28 250D
NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 5/16-24 250
NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 3/8-24 250D
NUT, HEX(S/L), 6-32 THIN 250D
NUT, HEX(S/L), 8-32 THIN 250D
NUT, HEX(S/L), 3/4-16THIN 250D
NUT, HEX(S/L), 10-32 THIN 250D
NUT, HEX(S/L), 1/4-28THIN 250D
NUT, HEX(S/l), 5/16-24 THIN
NUT, HEX(S/L), 3/8-24THIN 250D
BEARING, SLEEVE, 0.5"X0.375"SS
BOLT, TENSION, 0.375-24 X 3.27
BOLT
BARREL
EYE
EYE
CLIP, LOCKING, #1 TURNBUCKLE
SCREW SELF LOCKING
CLAMP, LOOP, 3/4" CUSH.F/R(AL)
CLAMP, LOOP, 5/8" CUSH. F/IR
CLAMP, LOOP, 7/8" CUSH. F/R
CLAMP, LOOP, 3/8" CUSH. F/IR
PULLEY, CONTROL, 1/16" CABLE
PULLEY, CONTROL, 2.500"(2.222)
PULLEY { RPL AN210-3B}
PIN, COTTER, 1.062"x 0.500"SS
PIN, COTTER, 0.062" X 0.750"SS
PIN, COTTER, 0.031" X 1.000"SS
PIN, COTTER, 0.094" X 0.750"SS
PIN, COTTER, 0.094" X 1.000"SS
PIN, COTTER, 0.094" X 1.250"SS
PIN, COTTER, 0.125" X 1.500"
PIN, COTTER, 0.125" X 2.000"
LIGHT, PRESS-TO-TEST, AMBER
PROBE, TEMPERATURE, OIL
RING, BACK-UP, 0.765"(085)TEFL
O-RING, N304-75, 0.551"(.070")
O-RING, N304-75, 0.924"(.103)
O-RING, N304-75, 1.549"(.103")
O-RING, N304-75, 15.445"(.269)
O-RING, N507-90, 0.755(097)BOS
O-RING, N507-90, 0.239(064)BOS
O-RING, N507-90, 0.301(064)BOS
O-RING, N507-90, 0.644(087)BOS
VALVE, AIR, OLEO STRUT
SCREW, MACH(PH), 10-32 X 0.375
GASKET, METALLIC, 0.375 ID
O-RING, N506-65, 3.237"(.103")
BOLT NYLOK
NUT, LOCK,MULTI-TANG
GROMMET, NYLON, 0.625"ID
BOLT, CAP(SH), 3/8-24 X1.375DH
BOLT
O-RING, 2.475" (E515-80)

Page 8

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$2.84
$0.35
$0.55
$0.35
$0.35
$0.99
$0.98
$0.54
$0.40
$3.84
$0.49
$0.73
$0.92
$1.04
$82.14
$55.66
$38.97
$13.86
$16.48
$17.41
$0.85
$12.21
$3.88
$5.35
$5.34
$5.89
$36.40
$54.94
$55.90
$0.01
$0.21
$0.23
$0.24
$0.37
$0.54
$0.57
$0.45
$98.71
$499.95
$1.62
$1.77
$4.71
$1.45
$16.62
$3.32
$2.26
$1.44
$2.15
$26.44
$0.23
$1.46
$2.86
$5.37
$8.58
$3.59
$53.88
$79.83
$2.62



NAS1612-2
NAS1612-2A
NAS509-8
NAS559-3
NH1004420-10
NK-500-416-7
NK-500-8-5
NK-500-8-6
NK-500-8R8
NK-509-832-8
NK-525-10-R10
NK-525-10-R12
NP500-8-5
N5000-112-PP

N5000-137-S-PP

N5000-175-PP
N5000-187-ZD
N5000-206-PP
N5000-62
N5000-87
N5002-100
N5002-125-PP
N5002-268-PP
N5102-137-PP
N5108-100-PP
N5108-56-PP
PGZFO0A0180
PS-83-B
P5-115221
RES2RO
RF12-22-14P
RJ-0370
RJ9700

RM52LHA4972802

RST-200

R10-E6-Y2-V185
R419740530K91AJ

R513-116
S-50MP
SAES0W

SAW4204 15-123

SAZ-4401
SC628ANP
SC628D
SC628W
SDB-0056-KIT
SDB-0058-KIT
SDB-0061-KIT
SDB-0062-KIT
SDB-0066-KIT

SDBO0066-KIT-PS

SDB0090-KIT
SIK-1001
SL61N-4P
SL61IN-5P
SL61W-4P
SL61W-5P
SST1M-MP

O-RING, E515-80, 0.239(064)BOS
O-RING, E515-80, 0.239(064)BOS
NUT, JAM, 1/2-20 (DRILLED)

PIN, LOCK, ROD-END BEARING

COUPLING, OUTLET, TURBOCHARGER

SCREW, MACH(FLH) 1/4-20 X0.437

SCREW NYLOK

SCREW NYLOK

SCREW NYLOK

SCREW NYLOK

SCREW NYLOK

SCREW, NYLOK(WH), 10-32 X0.750

SCREW NYLOK

SNAP RING

RING, SNAP(INT), 1.526"(.050")

SNAP RING

SNAP RING

SNAP RING

RING, SNAP(INT), 0.625"(.035")

RING, SNAP, INT. 0.875" (042)

RING, SNAP, INT. 1.000" (042)

SNAP RING

RING, SNAP(INT), 2.688"(093)BV

SNAP RING

SNAP RING

RING, SNAP

SEAL, GLYD, 1.595"(.186)2-PART

PLUG, SIGHT, T.R.G.B.

SWITCH, P/B, LANDING LIGHT

RHEOSTAT 2 OHMS TYPE E

BEARING, BALL, GRD.HDLG.WHEEL

GASKET TURBO

BLANKET, TURBOCHARGER

NUT, CLIP, 10-32 FLOATING(0.5)

RING RETAINING

RELAY, SOCKET, 12VDC

TUMBLER, LOCK, 280 DR LATCH

O-RING, TEFLON

PLUG, SIGHT, HI-CONTRAST

OIL

RELAY, STARTER, 12 VOLT

RELAY, STARTER, 24 VOLT

HORN, PULSE, LOUD FAST

HORN SONALERT

HORN SONALERT

SERVICE DIRECTIVE BULLETIN #56

KIT-SVC DIR. BULLETIN 0058

KIT-SVC DIR. BULLETIN 0061

KIT-SVC DIR. BULLETIN 0062

KIT-TRIM FOR SDB-0066 28-01027

KIT-TRIM WITH POWER SUPPLY

KIT VOLTAGE CONTROL MOD. 12V

KIT-T/R PULLEY

NUT LOCK

NUT, LOCK, 0.781-32 BRG.RETNR

WASHER LOCK (CS)

WASHER, LOCK, BRG. RETNR. NUT

TIE, CABLE, 4"(0.100") NYLON
Page 9

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
PR
EA
EA
QT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
KT
KT
KT
EA
EA
KT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$1.56
$1.56
$7.89
$4.26
$1,611.17
$16.32
$5.51
$4.76
$6.31
$4.03
$5.41
$4.31
$5.55
$0.45
$1.19
$2.40
$1.26
$1.98
$1.64
$0.29
$2.60
$1.44
$17.67
$1.10
$1.67
$1.19
$217.74
$427.14
$36.34
$53.82
$22.40
$1.24
$604.99
$1.65
$2.45
$233.02
$19.65
$0.75
$260.87
$3.70
$66.10
$59.16
$111.50
$59.21
$93.52
$791.49
$782.04
$556.93
$2,294.63
$271.67
$612.18
$865.53
$351.21
$49.83
$216.98
$128.42
$184.36
$0.33



S10P-175
S4-200
S8P-150

TIE DOWN KIT

TIGK54-1S-RD-A
TIGK54-1S-WH-A

TS-023

T354

VC-3

V3-1

W-09

W-47
WC-22-6
WP-22-6
W97CSX-2
X1333HT
01-691-04
01-691-05
02-691-04
037360-002
037360-004
037360-104
037360-115
037360-427
08-DU-08
099001-177
099001-178

1
1-10-195201
1/4 HARPER
1B7536
1B7536-2
1SE1
10-357290-1
10-382780-12
10-400608-243
100-PDL3
100-PD12
10065
10426LUP
11-691-04
11-691-05
11TS150-2
1102
110927-3
11733
1191-3CNO0380
127S15-2
122A108
1250-0750-250B
12500750125B
12528Y-Al112
12528Y-Al64
130-632
13241-LDS
1500-052-1
1500-052-105
1500-052-2

PLUSNUT, FL/HD, 10-32(020-175)
SPRING DZUS
PLUSNUT, FLATHEAD, 8-32X0.656"
KIT, DOWN, AIRCRAFT TIE
SWITCH, ROCKER, RED DPST
SWITCH, ROCKER, WHITE DPST
SEAL, RUBBER, 1.051"(.066"SQ.)
TUBE, INNER, GRD. HDLG. WHEEL
SEALANT, THREAD, VIBRA-TITE
SWITCH, LIMIT, MINIATURE
WASHER, LOCK, MULTI-TANG
WASHER (REF.W1819-020)
WASHER, COUNTERSUNK, 0.375"CT
WASHER, FLAT, 0.375" CT
RELAY, POWER, 28V DC
SEAL, RUBBER (TRIM LOK)(500ft)
BEARING, ROD-END, 1/4" MALE
BEARING, ROD-END, 5/16" MALE
BEARING, ROD-END, 1/4" FEMALE
EXHAUST, ENGINE, "C" MODEL
EXHAUST, ENG, "F"&"280" PISTON
PIPE, INDUCTION, EXHAUST
TUBE, ADAPTER, "F" EXH. TURBO
TUBE, BY-PASS, PISTON EXHAUST
BUSHING, DU, 0.500"(0.500")
EXHAUST STACK
EXHAUST STACK
CLAMP, HOSE, 0.25-0.625"
BELT, SEAT, PISTON HARNESS &
WASHER, FLAT, 0.265"(690)048SS
DETECTOR, CHIP, 0.090" GAP
PLUG, DETECTOR, CHIP
SWITCH, MINIATURE, 5A SNAP-ACT
SWITCH IGNITION
VIBRATOR, STARTER, 12V ENGINE
VIBRATOR, STARTER, 28V ENGINE
MOUNT CLAMP
MOUNT PANEL
SEAL, OIL, 2.875"SHAFT(3.625")
SEAL, OIL, 1.188"SHAFT(2.063")
BEARING, ROD-END, 1/4" M/LH
BEARING, ROD-END, 5/16" M/LH
SWITCH TOGGLE SPST
SEAL
PLUGS, LK(SEE:R419740530K91AJ)
SEAL C/R C/S ONLY
INSERT, HELICOIL, 10-32 X0.380
SWITCH, TOGGLE, DPST(ON-OFF)
SWITCH, FLOOR, PUSHBUTTON(1.5)
SEAL, POLYPAK(B), 1"(.75").25"
SEAL, POLYPAK(B), 1"(.75").125
SHAFT, DRIVE, 112" ENG. TACH
SHAFT, DRIVE, 164" ROTOR TACH
CABLE, CONTROL, DOOR LATCH
SEAL, OIL, 3.250" SHAFT
BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 1A P/P
BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 1.5A P/P
BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 2A PUSH/PULL
Page 10

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
IN

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$3.95
$1.72
$3.61
$304.50
$28.30
$31.77
$1.28
$12.14
$87.59
$22.26
$12.59
$12.55
$8.99
$8.99
$381.01
$0.35
$429.54
$429.54
$509.40
$9,159.53
$9,717.28
$773.95
$2,515.48
$168.31
$11.19
$258.64
$112.33
$1.44
$982.50
$0.71
$943.18
$460.46
$137.19
$391.68
$2,083.08
$2,157.35
$17.30
$13.33
$36.26
$25.50
$429.54
$429.54
$12.84
$84.94
$25.56
$82.66
$1.97
$51.88
$15.89
$10.51
$5.90
$581.40
$419.63
$171.61
$62.29
$374.95
$502.94
$374.95



1500-052-205
1500-052-3
1539-001
15751XC2S
15753XC2L
1592-30

16

16-DU-16
16-1

1641-B
169E-910-14-4L
1691-C

1815

1911-B
2-009/P648
2-011 E515-80
2-013 E515-80
2-019

2-025 E515-80
2-026

2-029

2-111

2-116 E515-80
2-124

2-129

2-131

2-137 E515-80
2-214

2-218

2-326 E515-80
20-0520-10
20TC2-CA-10
20TC2-CA-15
20TC2-CA-20
20TC2-CA-3
20TC2-CA-5
20TC2-CA-7.5
20042A
202A-13BTR
20206A
210-632
210A155
22-NA17A-02
22-NA21-22-02
22-370-60
2212A
22216-VAB
229002
229003
229007
235-094-075
23053995
24914

27539
28-00016
28-01023-1
28-01025-5
28-01034 KIT

BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 2.5A P/P
BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 3A P/P
SEAL, OIL, T.R. INPUT SHAFT
LOCK, CAM, 90D
LOCK, CAM, 180D
GAUGE:OAT use 2716-00
GREASE, AEROSHELL, #16
BUSHING, DU, 1.000"(1.000")
BUMPER, RUBBER, 0.5"(6-32X.25)
FITTING, GREASE, STR (1/4-28)
MODULE, QUANTITY, 14V FUEL
GASKET, CORK, FUEL PUMP
LAMP, MINIATURE, 14V(T 3-1/4)
FITTING, GREASE, 90-D (1/4-28)
O-RING **SEE: 2-009 PU90**
O-RING, E515-80, 0.301"(.070")
O-RING, E515-80, 0.426"(.070")
O-RING, N304-75, 0.801(070)STD
O-RING, E515-80, 1.176"(.070")
O-RING, N304-75, 1.239"(.070")
O-RING, N304-75, 1.489"(.070")
O-RING, N304-75, 0.424"(.103")
O-RING, E515-80, 0.737"(.103)
O-RING, N674-70, 1.237'(.103)
O-RING **SEE: MS28775-129**
O-RING, N304-75, 1.674"(.103")
O-RING, E515-80, 2.050"(.103")
O-RING, N304-75, 0.984"(.139")
O-RING, N304-75, 1.234"(.139")
O-RING, E515-80, 1.600"(.210")
FILTER, RFI** SEE: AK950FTR **
BREAKER CIRCIUT KLEXON 10AMP
BREAKER CIRCUIT KLEXON 15AMP
BREAKER CIRCUIT KLEXON 20AMP
BREAKER CIRCUIT KLEXON 3AMP
BREAKER CIRCUIT KLEXON 5AMP
BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 7.5A ROCKER
OIL COOLER ASSEMBLY
METER, EGT, SINGLE ENGINE
COOLER, OIL, AUX, (PISTON)
CABLE, HEAT, CAB.(SEE: A74012)
MOTOR, TRIM, 24VDC
NUTPLATE, 1-LUG, 10-32
NUT PLATE
SHUNT, 60 AMP, 50MV
GASKET, STRAINER, FUEL
BEARING SKF
FUSE 2 AMP SLO-BLOW
FUSE, SLO-BLO, 3A 2AG
FUSE, SLO-BLO, 7A 2AG
PIN, SPRING, 0.094" X 0.750"SS
GASKET, CLUTCH, INPUT-OUTPUT
SEAL, OIL, 2.500"(3.256")VITON
SEAL, OIL, 2.750" SHAFT(VITON)
STENCIL F28F
KIT-BEARING & SPACER
KIT-COUPLING & FLEX PACK
KIT-IMPROVED LATERAL TRIM
Page 11

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LB
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
KT
EA

$543.18
$480.55
$74.82
$25.27
$33.54
$208.56
$16.71
$14.17
$2.06
$0.65
$969.84
$1.04
$2.14
$3.94
$1.75
$1.52
$1.55
$1.00
$1.52
$2.11
$2.54
$1.52
$2.11
$2.11
$2.11
$2.44
$2.71
$1.52
$1.52
$2.70
$268.03
$235.89
$235.89
$235.89
$235.89
$317.40
$384.08
$1,064.45
$440.28
$1,128.41
$109.16
$837.90
$23.17
$21.12
$287.68
$5.72
$463.72
$1.77
$2.12
$3.02
$0.05
$2.78
$94.07
$72.81
$22.50
$537.44
$1,021.34
$957.78



28-01041-1
28-01041-3
28-01042-2
28-01043-1
28-01048

28-01051-3
28-01059-1

28-11100-902

28-11120-1
28-11121-4
28-11125-1
28-11128-1
28-11201-10
28-11201-12
28-11201-14
28-11201-15
28-11201-3
28-11201-4
28-11201-5
28-11201-6
28-11201-7
28-11201-8

28-11201-902

28-11202-3
28-11202-4
28-11202-5
28-11202-6

28-11205-1CS
28-11206-11CS

28-11206-3

28-11206-5CS

28-11207-1

28-11207-3CS

28-11208-1
28-11209-1
28-11209-2
28-11210-1
28-11210-2
28-11211-2
28-11212-2
28-11213-1
28-11215-1
28-11217-1
28-11218-1
28-11220-1
28-11220-2
28-11221-1
28-11221-2
28-11222-1
28-11222-15
28-11223-1
28-11225-1
28-11226-1
28-11228-1

28-11229-1CS
28-11230-11CS
28-11232-13CS

28-11233-1

KIT-FLEX PACK
KIT-FLEX ELEMENT
KIT-SLIDING WINDOW F28F RH
KIT-BULKHEAD MODIFICATION T/C
KIT-DOOR GUIDE F28F
KIT COMPASS SHOCK MOUNT
TRIM RELAY KIT SOLID STATE
PYLON, PISTON
PITOT TUBE ASSY
HOSE RUBBER
BOLT
MOUNT BRACKET
DOUBLER T/C
SKIN T/C CLOSURE RH
STIFF REPAIR C/S
STIFF REPAIR C/S
SKIN T/C FORWARD TOP
SKIN T/C FORWARD BOTTOM
SKIN T/C CENTER TOP
SKIN T/C CENTER BOTTOM
SKIN T/C AFT
SKIN T/C CLOSURE LEFT
GUARD FITTING ASSY T/C
FORMER T/C BULKHEAD HT/TR
FORMER T/C BULKHEAD HT/TR
CHANNEL T/C BULHEAD
CHANNEL T/C BULKHEAD
BULKHEAD C/S
FORMER C/S NO RIVET HOLES
FORMER T/C BULKHEAD HT/TR
BULKHEAD T/C AFT C/S
BULKHEAD T/C AFT C/S NO RIVET
BULKHEAD H/T C/S
FITTING TAIL CONE
FITTING T/C STRINGER
FITTING T/C STRINGER
STIFFENER T/C
STIFFENER T/C
STIFFENER T/C
STIFFENER T/C
FLANGE BULKHEAD T/C
CLAMP LOWER T/C EXT. TUBE
CLAMP UPPER T/C EXT. TUBE
TUBE EXTENSION CONE TAIL
DOUBLER
DOUBLER
FITTING SPAR ATTACH L.H. C/S
FITTING SPAR ATTACH R.H. C/S
STAB SPAR
SPAR STABILIZER T/C
SUPPORT GUARD T/C
PLATE ACCESS T/C LH
DOUBLER
STIFFENER T/C BULKHEAD
DOUBLER C/S NO RIVET HOLES
DOUBLER C/S
DOUBLER C/S
BRACKET ASSY T/C

Page 12

EA
EA
KT
KT
KT
KT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$237.05
$123.96
$1,755.00
$424.47
$792.37
$267.00
$2,425.00
$18,750.00
$227.42
$21.47
$55.94
$559.33
$64.17
$441.56
$22.56
$22.56
$582.48
$582.40
$764.14
$764.14
$210.45
$487.98
$710.15
$630.17
$658.35
$122.01
$122.01
$411.78
$327.09
$312.50
$944.62
$352.20
$418.78
$397.87
$260.37
$260.37
$364.42
$364.42
$254.62
$313.43
$279.10
$428.46
$588.96
$1,027.41
$27.87
$40.01
$565.95
$565.95
$216.49
$336.44
$77.62
$66.79
$172.58
$98.40
$245.92
$183.36
$199.81
$285.75



28-11233-5
28-11236-1
28-11236-5
28-11238-1
28-11241-3
28-11242-11
28-11242-12
28-11243-11
28-11243-12
28-11247-11
28-11247-13
28-11248-1CS
28-11303-4
28-113041-11
28-113041-12
28-113046-29
28-113046-30
28-113046-5
28-113046-6
28-113046-7
28-113047-11
28-113047-12
28-113052-2
28-11307-1
28-11307-2
28-113072-11
28-113076-1
28-113080-5
28-113080-6
28-11309-3
28-11309-4
28-113090-21
28-113090-22
28-113090-5
28-113090-6

28-113091-3CS

28-11310-10
28-11310-11
28-11310-905
28-11323-1
28-11334-1
28-11335-10
28-11371-1
28-11372-1
28-11373-1
28-11376-1
28-11392-1
28-11395-1
28-114002-1
28-114002-3
28-114003-1
28-11401-3
28-114011-17
28-114012-11
28-114013-11
28-114013-12
28-114013-13
28-114015-1

BRACKET ASSY T/C

TAIL CONE F28F

TAIL CONE 280FX

BRACKET ASSY T/C AFT

BRACKET ASSY T/C

BRACKET PULLEY INB'D T/C

BRACKET PULLEY INB'D T/C

BRACKET PULLEY OUT'B T/C

BRACKET PULLEY OUT'B T/C

BRACKET T/C T/R PULLEY

BRACKET T/C T/R PULLEY

BULKHEAD #4 C/S

BOOT

INTERIOR VINYL NOSE 280FX

INTERIOR VINYL NOSE 280FX

TRACK SLIDING WINDOW LH 280FX

TRACK SLIDING WINDOW RH 280FX

WINDOW SLIDING LH 280FX

WINDOW SLIDING RH 280FX

VENT WING WINDOW 280FX

RAIN FAIRING LH 280FX

RAIN FAIRING RH 280FX

WINDSHIELD, F28F

MOUNT CABIN SEAT LT

MOUNT CABIN SEAT RT

BRACKET SEAT BEAM

HINGE DOOR F28F

LATCH DOOR ARM LEFT HAND

LATCH DOOR ARM RIGHT HAND

PLEXIGLASS

PLEXIGLASS

PLEXIGLASS,DOOR-F28F LH

PLEXIGLASS,DOOR-F28F RH

DOOR-F28F LH W/SLIDING WINDOW

DOOR-F28F RH W/SLIDING WINDOW

HANDLE DOORS F28F IN SETS OF

RING REINFORCE SNAP VENT

HINGE DOOR

PIN DOOR HINGE

CHANNEL SEAT

BEAM SEAT B/C ATTACH

STIFFENER SEAT BEAM

PLATE LOCK F28F

PLATE LATCH

BRACKET DOOR LATCH

WASHER DOOR LATCH

SHIELD PEDAL

BOOT, CYCLIC, F28F/280FX

COWL ASSY

COWL ASSY

SHIELD ASSEMBLY

AIRSCOOP F28F

COWLING AFT SIDE LH

COWLING BOTTOM AFT

COWLING STEP PANEL RH

SHIM COWL ASSY

DOOR COWL ASSY

COWLING QUARTER PANEL LH
Page 13

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
PR
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$197.16
$31,250.00
$38,250.00
$283.39
$255.44
$83.69
$125.61
$67.55
$183.93
$93.46
$93.46
$1,612.77
$44.55
$104.47
$104.47
$257.81
$280.85
$742.39
$742.39
$228.99
$326.54
$326.54
$5,250.00
$524.91
$524.91
$214.92
$240.15
$475.28
$475.28
$635.00
$635.00
$1,415.90
$1,495.90
$8,140.00
$8,240.00
$268.40
$85.34
$81.51
$15.64
$174.72
$739.52
$80.85
$124.04
$14.85
$92.07
$30.62
$16.18
$679.42
$340.20
$328.11
$494.13
$843.11
$651.49
$571.63
$272.10
$51.97
$92.42
$845.10



28-114015-2
28-114015-4
28-114016-1
28-114016-3
28-114016-5
28-114016-7
28-114017-1
28-114018-1
28-114019-15
28-11402-1
28-114024-1
28-114025-1
28-114026-3
28-11404-13
28-11407-1
28-11407-5
28-11408-2
28-11409-901
28-11412-3
28-11412-4
28-11414-903
28-11417-1
28-11425-3
28-11425-4
28-11425-5
28-11425-6
28-11427-1
28-11428-1
28-11431-1
28-11434-1
28-11435-1
28-11445-901
28-11468-11
28-11468-2
28-115002-11
28-11501-12
28-11501-901
28-11508-1
28-11509-1
28-11600-9
28-11603-1
28-11608-11
28-11610-901
28-11619-1
28-117006-1
28-11701-1
28-11703-1
28-11708-2
28-11709-3
28-11709-4
28-11710-1
28-11710-2
28-11711-13
28-11711-14
28-11711-17
28-11712-15
28-11714-1
28-11714-2

COWLING QUARTER PANEL RH

SKIN QUARTER PANEL RH

COWL CENTER BOTTOM FWD 280FX

COWL LOWER CENTER F28F

COWL CENTER BOTTOM FWD 280FX

COWL LOWER CENTER F28F

COWLING ENGINE DOOR LH

COWLING ENGINE DOOR RH

COWLING TOP

FAIRING TAIL ROTOR DRIVE SHAFT

AIRDUCT ASSEMBLY 280FX

AIRSCOOP AFT 280

AIRSCOOP, NUTPLATE ASSY.

COVER ROD COLLECTIVE {RPL -1}

BUNGEE CORD ASSY

CORD BUNGEE F28F DOOR

BAGGAGE DOOR ASSY

BOTTOM COWL PANEL ASSY

BELLCRANK LEFT DOOR LATCH

BELLCRANK RIGHT DOOR LATCH

COWL ASSY L LWR

BRACKET

WINDOW L OVERHEAD - F28F

WINDOW R OVERHEAD - F28F

WINDOW L LWR DECK - F28F

WINDOW R LWR DECK - F28F

DOOR LATCH ARM

ROD LATCH

DOUBLER

STIFFENER DOOR LATCH

PLATE LOCK F28F DOOR

LOUVER ENGINE DOOR

EYELET SEAT BELT CABLE

CABLE ASSY SEAT BELT

DOOR ACCESS CABIN

CURTAIN FIREWALL TOP

CURTAIN FIREWALL AFT {REPL -8}

PATCH ATTACH FIRECURTAIN

RING, SUPPORT, FIREWALL

HEADLINER

PLATE SCUFF FLOOR AL.

SCUFF PLATE ABS

PANEL F28F INTERIOR CEILING

PANEL 280FX INTERIOR CEILING

PLACARD 'OPEN DOOR'

BRACKET DOOR LOCK WELD

BRACKET LOCK

WING WINDOW SLIDING RH F28F

WINDOW SLIDING LH F28F

WINDOW SLIDING RH F28F

TRACK WINDOW SLIDING LH F28F

TRACK WINDOW SLIDING RH F28F

BLOCK PIVOT WING WINDOW 280FX

BLOCK PIVOT WING WINDOW 280FX

BLOCK PIVOT WING WINDOW F28F

HANDLE WINDOW SLIDING BLACK

SLIDING WINDOW 280FX LEFT

SLIDING WINDOW 280FX RIGHT
Page 14

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$845.10
$384.02
$1,303.94
$930.50
$1,393.32
$886.18
$1,620.00
$1,684.80
$662.30
$168.90
$1,599.99
$1,390.28
$214.36
$215.62
$169.75
$169.75
$173.99
$264.45
$81.71
$81.71
$542.30
$106.15
$267.41
$267.41
$472.85
$472.85
$87.02
$68.21
$191.43
$55.71
$61.25
$147.39
$62.37
$141.83
$285.07
$933.62
$1,245.65
$18.09
$40.46
$985.00
$183.44
$240.32
$1,842.86
$1,584.92
$8.10
$54.40
$127.84
$460.51
$657.56
$657.56
$388.63
$388.63
$208.78
$208.78
$224.00
$202.78
$1,750.52
$1,750.52



28-11714-3
28-11714-4
28-121000-19
28-121001-1
28-121005-15
28-121005-19
28-121005-5
28-121008-1
28-121009-3
28-12101-11
28-121011-1
28-121011-3
28-121012-1
28-121013-1
28-121014-1
28-12112-5
28-12116-11
28-12118-2
28-12122-1
28-12125-1
28-12132-1
28-12140-1
28-12145-1
28-12150-1
28-12151-1
28-12155-1
28-12157-1
28-12158-11
28-12160-11
28-123005-5
28-123007-1
28-123009-15
28-123009-17
28-123011-1
28-123012-1
28-123013-1
28-123014-1
28-123015-1
28-123016-1
28-123017-1
28-123018-1
28-123020-1
28-123022-11
28-123024-1
28-12313-1
28-12319-1
28-12325-1
28-12351-1
28-12357-1
28-12359-11
28-12359-13
28-12360-1
28-12362-1
28-12400-12
28-12400-16
28-12400-910
28-12400-919
28-124003-1

SLIDING WINDOW F28F LEFT

SLIDING WINDOW F28F RIGHT

HOSE VENT INDUCTION PIPE

DIP STICK OIL ASSY

HOSE, FUEL, 3/8"(7"LG.)

HOSE, FUEL, 1/4" (3.7" LG.)

HOSE, FUEL, 1/4" (12.00")

LINE VENT STATIC ASSY

LINE ASSY TURBO DRAIN

BRACKET MOUNT

HOSE, FLUID, 3/8"(6.3" LG.)

HOSE, FLUID, 1/4"(5.4" LG.)

NIPPLE

HOSE OIL LINE ASSY

HOSE, COOLER, 5/8"(46.9") OIL

OIL FILL TUBE ASSEMBLY

ADAPTER ENGINE

TUBE OIL FILL ASSY

CAP, TUBE, OIL FILLER

DIP STICK OIL

FLANGE TUBE FILL OIL

TUBE VENT BREATHER

HOSE BREATHER

HOSE, COOLER, 5/8"(50")AUX OIL

HOSE, COOLER, 5/8"(37")AUX OIL

FITTING OUTLET OIL TURBO

HEAT SHIELD ASSY

CLAMP

SPACER AUX OIL COOLER

HOSE

SPACER BRACKET MOUNT INJECTOR

TUBE, MOUNT, SHOCK

WASHER, MOUNT, SHOCK

VENT NOZZLE FUEL ASSY

VENT NOZZLE FUEL ASSY

VENT NOZZLE FUEL ASSY

MANIFOLD ASSY RT

MANIFOLD ASSY LT

VENT NOZZLE FUEL ASSY

ADAPTER ASSY

LINE DRAIN ASSY

ELBOW ADAPTER

BRACKET

TUBE ASSEMBLY

SCOOP COLD-AIR ENGINE DOOR

SPRING, BY-PASS, COWL'G AUX.

ELBOW DRAIN FUEL

COVER ASSEMBLY

HOSE, INDUCTION, AIR

PLATE

GASKET

GASKET, INLET, TURBOCHARGER

SEAL, COVER, AIR BOX

SPACER

SHIM FUEL TANK INSTALLATION

LINE DRAIN FILTER ASSY

LINE VENT TANK

HOSE, FUEL, 1/4"(12" LONG)
Page 15

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$1,750.52
$1,750.52
$21.83
$234.25
$495.08
$516.64
$563.57
$87.27
$169.35
$84.94
$538.56
$538.56
$218.79
$391.14
$1,039.91
$1,368.22
$178.68
$1,478.76
$99.36
$281.22
$47.43
$290.60
$13.50
$1,345.38
$1,204.93
$259.73
$114.84
$45.90
$140.32
$9.50
$20.43
$22.49
$8.40
$112.85
$158.01
$140.70
$350.34
$350.34
$132.60
$109.39
$90.10
$373.56
$261.05
$123.53
$263.54
$76.86
$85.42
$463.49
$182.77
$38.88
$14.50
$78.55
$151.89
$31.65
$23.08
$47.26
$102.85
$301.94



28-124003-13
28-124003-5
28-12402-1
28-12408-1
28-12409-1
28-12410-1
28-12411-3
28-12415-9
28-12416-3
28-12418-1
28-12419-1
28-12420-11
28-12420-13
28-12420-15
28-12422-1
28-12423-1
28-12424-1
28-12429-1
28-12429-2
28-12431-13
28-12431-9
28-12433-1
28-12433-13
28-12433-2
28-12452-1
28-12453-1
28-12454-11
28-12454-13
28-12454-15
28-12456-1
28-12457-1
28-12458-1
28-12459-1
28-12460-1
28-12461-1
28-12461-3
28-12462-1
28-12462-3
28-12464-3
28-12465-1
28-12478-11
28-12479-11
28-12500-1
28-125008-1
28-125011-1
28-125011-33
28-125011-5
28-125016-11
28-125017-1
28-125082-1
28-12551-15
28-12552-5
28-12554-9
28-12555-7
28-12560-1
28-12570-3
28-12574-11
28-12600-4

HOSE, FUEL, 1/4"(12" LG.)
HOSE, FUEL, 3/8"(6.00" LONG)
NECK FILLER TANK FUEL
PLATE BACKING ASSY
GASKET, TRANSMITTER, FUEL LVL
SPACER FUEL TRANSMITTER COVER
COVER FUEL TRANSMITTER
FITTING DRAIN OUTLET
PLACARD FUEL SHUTOFF
HANDLE CONTROL DRAIN
SLEEVE DRAIN SUMP
PLACARD CLOSED FUEL
PLACARD OPEN FUEL
PLACARD FUEL SUMP DRAIN
CAP RETAINER FUEL
STIFFENER TANK FUEL
PLACARD FUEL TANK SIGHT GAUGE
BAG, SCUPPER, L/H FUEL TANK
BAG, SCUPPER, R/H FUEL TANK
STIFF TANK LWR
PLATE BACKING TANK
PLACARD:FUEL"100/130 OCT-20 GL
PLACARD:FUEL
PLACARD FUEL CAP 20 GAL. WHITE
LINE FUEL
LINE FUEL
PLACARD SUMP DRAIN
PLACARD SUMP DRAIN
PLACARD SUMP DRAIN
LINE SCUPPER LEFT
LINE DRAIN LEFT
LINE SCUPPER RIGHT
LINE DRAIN RIGHT
VALVE DRAIN ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY
LINE ASSY
PLACARD-FUEL TANK CAPACITY LBS
STICK, QUANTITY, FUEL (PISTON)
PLACARD:"FUEL SUMP DRAIN"
EXHAUST SYSTEM A MODEL ONLY
FITTING DRAIN OIL ASSY
TUBE MOUNT TURBO ASSY
TUBE MOUNT
CLAMP ASSY
ORIFICE
ORIFICE BY-PASS TUBE ASSY
BRACKET ASSY
ROD LINKAGE WASTEGATE
WASTEGATE ASSY REPLACES -3
LINKAGE ASSY-WASTEGATE REPL-7
SLEEVE ASSY
NUT
ARM
STUD RETENTION
SPACER ENGINE COOLING

Page 16

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$428.64
$331.16
$165.26
$457.51
$4.84
$10.72
$136.23
$52.50
$38.02
$136.29
$40.23
$5.25
$5.25
$21.40
$128.43
$118.20
$32.11
$331.57
$331.57
$120.29
$65.04
$35.58
$46.50
$10.37
$179.92
$156.29
$5.64
$5.64
$5.64
$124.72
$133.67
$124.72
$133.67
$395.81
$464.41
$877.06
$607.65
$607.64
$681.32
$19.61
$15.66
$15.07
$2,808.84
$170.62
$731.57
$256.08
$268.28
$84.09
$471.48
$1,084.09
$165.47
$1,530.90
$830.80
$507.83
$52.93
$575.79
$51.60
$21.86



28-126007-3
28-126007-5
28-126008-1
28-12601-1
28-12607-6
28-12607-8
28-12610-12
28-12610-13
28-12610-3
28-12610-6
28-12611-3
28-12611-5
28-12613-3
28-12613-4
28-12613-5
28-12614-1
28-12615-1
28-12615-3
28-12616-1
28-12617-1
28-12619-1
28-12620-1
28-12625-1
28-12644-1
28-12645-1
28-12647-1
28-12662-11
28-12666-1
28-12672-11
28-12673-1
28-12674-1
28-12677-1
28-12679-1
28-12679-3
28-12681-1
28-12686-11
28-12687-1
28-12688-3
28-12714-1
28-12719-12
28-12719-13
28-12719-15
28-127508-1
28-127509-1
28-127510-1
28-127524-1
28-12816-1
28-12819-1
28-12830-11
28-13004-3
28-13005-1
28-13107-15
28-13111-13
28-13113-5
28-13115-1
28-13116-1
28-13117-4
28-13117-5

PLATE BAFFLE

BAFFLE PLATE CYL LT SIDE

PLATE BAFFLE (REPL.28-12608-1)

FAN COOLING ENGINE

PLATE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

PLATE BAFFLE ASSY

BAFFLE FAN SHROUD LH

BAFFLE FAN SHROUD RH

SHROUD, FAN, ENGINE COOLING

BRACKET FAN SHROUD

BAFFLE SHROUD

BRACKET ANCHOR

BAFFLE FAN SHROUD CENTER

BAFFLE FAN SHROUD

BAFFLE FAN SHROUD

BAFFLE PLATE ASSY

PLATE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

PLATE BAFFLE

PLATE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

PLATE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

STRUT ASSEMBLY

BRACKET SHROUD FAN UP SUPPORT

BOOT, COOLER, "A" MODEL OIL

BLADE, FAN, ENGINE COOLING

VANE & SPLITTER ASSY

VANE & SPLITTER ASSY

COVER

COVER OIL COOLER DUCT FAN SHR

ANGLE FAN SHROUD

OIL COOLER DUCT

STARTER SHROUD ASSY FAN

DOUBLER ASSY FAN SHROUD

BAFFLE FAN SHROUD

BAFFLE ASSMEBLY 28 VOLT

DUCT ASSY OIL COOLER LOWER

STRUT

BAFFLE OIL COOLER DUCT

SHROUD STARTER (LYCOMING)

VALVE CABIN HEATER ASSY

COVERLH

BOOT ADAPTER

BOOT COVER

DUCT OUTLET HEATER ASSY

ADAPTER FLANGE HEATER ASSY

VALVE, HEATER, CABIN

DUCT OUTLET HEATER ASSY

PLACARD MAX WEIGHT

STIFFENER BAGGAGE OUTER FWD

PLACARD BAGGAGE BOX MAX 108 LB

WASHER SUB 28-13005-1

WASHER PYLON TO BOX GEAR M/R

GASKET, PORT, MRGB INSPECTION

BEARING HOUSING BLACK OXIDE

SHIM, SHAFT, 0.003"(GR)MRGBI/P

RETAINER M/R G/B LWR BEARING

HOUSING BEARING M/R G/B

SHIM, SHAFT, 0.002"(RED) MRGB

SHIM, SHAFT, 0.003"(GRN) MRGB
Page 17

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$252.02
$347.13
$1,786.60
$4,358.94
$201.67
$347.78
$374.35
$349.38
$5,181.42
$126.41
$240.61
$63.63
$808.02
$213.16
$244.34
$271.79
$450.59
$144.26
$259.35
$320.33
$331.54
$151.58
$67.81
$52.49
$398.90
$734.90
$106.14
$126.67
$60.09
$559.28
$337.36
$157.04
$441.80
$506.01
$1,093.58
$203.67
$350.19
$475.56
$367.86
$85.90
$181.35
$160.60
$878.31
$468.20
$1,830.87
$445.37
$54.52
$123.83
$17.50
$12.50
$21.82
$59.00
$955.29
$3.02
$296.40
$848.64
$3.40
$3.40



28-13117-6
28-13117-7
28-13117-8
28-13117-9
28-13137-11
28-13141-1
28-13142-1
28-13145-1
28-13148-1
28-13157-1
28-13170-903
28-13174-11
28-13177-1
28-13180-11
28-13184-11
28-132001-11
28-132005-11
28-132005-3
28-132006-11
28-132008-11
28-132009-11
28-132022-1
28-132022-11
28-13211-1
28-13212-1
28-13215-3
28-13227-5
28-13229-1
28-13230-1
28-13231-3
28-13231-4
28-13231-5
28-13231-6
28-13231-7
28-13232-1
28-13233-1
28-13234-1
28-13238-1
28-13239-1
28-13245-901
28-13246-1
28-13248-1
28-13250-1
28-13251-1
28-13252-1
28-13253-1
28-13254-1
28-13255-1
28-13256-1
28-13259-4
28-13260-1
28-13261-1
28-13263-1
28-13264-1
28-13265-1
28-13266-1
28-13266-15
28-13267-1

SHIM, SHAFT, 0.010"(BRN) MRGB
SHIM, SHAFT, 0.020"(YLW) MRGB
SHIM, SHAFT, 0.005"(BL)MRGBO/P
SHIM, SHAFT, 0.0075"(TRME)MRGB
SLINGER, RUBBER, M.R.G.B.
SPACER, BOX, MAIN ROTOR GEAR
KEY PINION M/R/G/B
PLACARD, IDENTIFICATION, PT/SN
FITTING VENT M/R/G/B
SLINGER, OIL, INPUT SHAFT/MRGB
BEARING HOUSING ASSY
PLACARD, LUBE, M.R.G.B.
LINE LUBRICATION BOX GEAR M/R
SHIELD, BRG, UPPER JACK STRUT
NUT, RETENTION, PINION
PULLEY DRIVER
SHAFT PLATED
SHAFT IDLER/SUPPORT SYS. DRIVE
SPACER PULLEY IDLER SYS. DRIVE
SPACER ARM ACTUATOR SYS. DRIVE
WASHER PULLEY IDLER SYS. DRIVE
SWITCH WARN. DISENGAGE CLUTCH
BRACKET CLUTCH WARN. SWITCH
SPACER PULLEY LOWER (GRIND)
WASHER PULLEY LOWER SYS. DRIVE
HOUSING DRIVE BELT BEARING
SUPPORT STRUT ASSY BELT DRIVE
PULLEY IDLER BALANCE
SHAFT IDLER
SHIM DRIVE PULLEY
SHIM DRIVE PULLEY
SHIM, PULLEY, 0.040" DRIVER
SHIM DRIVE PULLEY
SHIM DRIVE PULLEY
SHAFT IDLER SUPPORT M/R G/B
SPACER, PULLEY, BELT DR. IDLER
WASHER, RETAINER, IDLER BRG.
SPACER, WASHER, IDLER SUPPORT
SPACER
ROLLER PULLEY IDLER SYS. DRIVE
ROLLER SHAFT
SLEEVE ROLLER
HOUSING SPRING ANCHOR
RETAINER
SPRING CAP
SPRING HOUSING
SHAFT
END CAP RETENTION SPRING
SHAFT, THREADED
HOUSING SPRING DRIVE BELT
BELLCRANK TENSION BELT DRIVE
CRANK BELL
ADAPTER SPRING TENSION ADJUST
GUIDE TENSION BELT DRIVE
WASHER TENSION BELT DRIVE
BOLT TENSION BELT DRIVE
BOLT TENSION BELT DRIVE
SPACER TENSION BELT DRIVE

Page 18

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$6.32
$2.71
$3.40
$2.71
$214.44
$529.15
$103.78
$4.31
$190.70
$95.00
$1,782.81
$33.65
$156.11
$100.57
$369.00
$3,572.34
$370.10
$882.52
$28.53
$42.29
$27.59
$390.99
$70.02
$122.15
$92.59
$1,060.74
$2,383.50
$3,117.42
$497.19
$72.90
$92.40
$99.79
$106.50
$144.18
$391.42
$80.76
$61.44
$51.99
$38.23
$1,030.35
$430.48
$146.16
$406.99
$64.20
$96.46
$287.43
$93.01
$146.51
$153.46
$2,272.46
$404.71
$142.31
$179.19
$37.49
$37.49
$33.50
$33.80
$58.60



28-13268-1
28-13271-1
28-13273-13
28-13274-1
28-13276-1
28-13277-1
28-13278-1
28-13279-1
28-13280-3
28-13280-4
28-13281-3
28-13281-4
28-13281-5
28-13282-3
28-13282-4
28-13282-5
28-13283-1
28-13284-1
28-13285-3
28-13285-5
28-13285-6
28-13285-7
28-13292-1
28-13292-4
28-13297-1
28-13299-1
28-13302-13
28-13305-1
28-13306-1
28-13307-3
28-13313-1
28-13316-1
28-13318-1
28-13318-7
28-13319-1
28-13321-15
28-13322-11
28-13323-11
28-13325-3

28-135003-11

28-13503-1
28-13505-5
28-13506-1
28-13507-3
28-13507-5
28-13507-6
28-13507-7
28-13508-1
28-13511-13
28-13512-3
28-13512-4
28-13512-6
28-13514-1
28-13515-3
28-13524-10
28-13526-11
28-13527-11
28-13531-11

STRAP PUSH/PULL TENSION BELT
PULLEY, DRIVEN, PISTON A/C
PULLEY, DRIVER, PISTON A/C
BELLCRANK TENSION BELT DRIVE
ROD END
SPACER TENSION BELT DRIVE
SPACER ROLLER
SPRING
SPACER TENSION BELT DRIVE
SPACER TENSION BELT DRIVE
SHIM PAD
SHIM PAD
SHIM PAD
SHIM
SHIM, BEARING. SS, 0.50"ID x
SHIM
BRACKET SUPPORT SPRING TENSION
SPACER, TENSION, BELT DRIVE
SPACER
SPACER TENSION BELT DRIVE
SPACER TENSION BELT DRIVE
SPACER TENSION BELT DRIVE
YOKE AND BEARING B/DRIVE ASSY
BUSHING
ROLLER
ACTUATOR YOKE END IDLER
BELT, DRIVE, PISTON ("C"MODEL)
RETAINER BEARING SYS. DRIVE
BOLT, DRIVE, SUPPORT STRUT SYS
SPACER, BOX, MAIN ROTOR GEAR
STRUT
STRUT IDLER STABILIZER
ARM ACTUATOR ASSY
ARM ACTUATOR PULLEY IDLER
SEAL, JACKSTRUT, SELF-ALIGNING
BELT, DRIVE, PISTON (A/F MD)
RETAINER SEAL
ADAPTER, BRG, MRGB INPUT SHAFT
ANTI-STATIC DISCHG BRUSH INSTL
BOLT T/R
SHAFT, OUTPUT, T.R.G.B.
HOUSING, BRG, W/MATCHED SPACER
SHAFT, INPUT, T.R. GEAR BOX
SPACER T/R G/B
SPACER T.R.G.B. MACHINE
SPACER GRIND & MATCHED
SPACER, BOX, TAIL ROTOR GEAR
KEY TAIL ROTOR GEAR BOX
SPACER, SLOTTED, T.R.G.B.
SHIM, SHAFT, 0.003"(GR)TRGBI/P
SHIM, SHAFT, 0.002"(RD)TRGBI/P
SHIM, SHAFT, 0.010"(BR)TRGBI/P
HOUSING BEARING T/R G/B
PLUG INSP.PORT TRGB (REPL.-1)
SHIM ARTUS .010
BEARING RETAINER
SPACER, SHAFT, T.R.G.B. INPUT
TAB, BOX, T/R GEAR

Page 19

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ST
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$82.12
$4,061.57
$4,255.88
$132.41
$181.76
$66.55
$63.46
$114.72
$72.92
$52.14
$127.81
$127.81
$173.36
$2.33
$17.65
$5.88
$226.15
$107.50
$30.86
$18.76
$27.48
$17.76
$1,465.87
$49.67
$344.60
$534.85
$925.00
$256.23
$163.34
$229.46
$148.19
$573.42
$482.07
$502.68
$1,764.21
$950.00
$168.79
$266.14
$1,385.00
$116.66
$2,574.18
$551.21
$700.28
$55.34
$246.65
$68.54
$94.73
$20.51
$1,060.34
$3.40
$3.40
$3.40
$195.52
$159.89
$2.20
$233.25
$0.00
$12.33



28-13605-4
28-13605-5
28-13605-6
28-13605-7
28-13605-8
28-13606-1
28-13607-1
28-13611-1
28-13613-1
28-13614-1
28-13618-1

28-13618-901

28-13619-1
28-13621-13
28-13623-11
28-13623-13
28-13623-15
28-13623-17
28-13623-25
28-13623-27
28-13623-29
28-13623-31
28-14004-1
28-14006-11
28-14006-13
28-14006-15
28-14006-17
28-14006-19
28-14006-3
28-14006-5
28-14006-7
28-14006-9
28-14007-3
28-14008-1
28-14009-3
28-14009-5
28-14019-10
28-14019-2
28-14019-3
28-14019-5
28-14019-6
28-14109-1
28-14110-1
28-14110-2
28-14110-3
28-14112-1
28-14119-11
28-14120-11
28-14202-1
28-14207-1

28-14207-101

28-14223-1
28-14224-1
28-14224-3
28-14227-1
28-14228-15
28-14231-1
28-14233-3

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

BUSHING, RUBBER, T.R. DRIVE

SLEEVE, DRIVE, TAIL ROTOR

HOUSING BEARING T/R DRIVE

HUB, COUPLING, T.R. DRIVE

HUB, COUPLING, T.R. DRIVE

TUBE TAIL ROTOR DRIVE SHAFT

SHAFT TAIL ROTOR DRIVE

PLUG SHAFT DRIVE ROTOR TAIL

WASHER COUPLING FLEX

PIN, TAPER, T.R. DRIVE.

PIN, TAPER, T.R. DRIVE

PIN, TAPER, T.R. DRIVE.

PIN, TAPER, T.R. DRIVE

PIN, TAPER, T.R. DRIVE SYSTEM

PIN, TAPER, T.R. DRIVE SYSTEM

PIN, TAPER, T.R. DRIVE SYSTEM

PIN, TAPER, T.R. DRIVE SYSTEM

NUT RETENTION

SHIM, THRUST NUT, .010" THICK

SHIM NUT THRUST

SHIM NUT THRUST

SHIM NUT THRUST

SHIM NUT THRUST

SHIM, THRUST NUT, 0.001" THICK

SHIM, NUT, 0.002" THRUST

SHIM, NUT, 0.004" THRUST

SHIM, NUT, 0.005" THRUST

PIN, HINGE, M.R. BLADE DRAG

SPACER HUB MAIN

SHIM, PIN, 0.003" FLAPPING

SHIM, PIN, 0.005" FLAPPING

SHIM, ASSY., 0.010" MAIN ROTOR

SHIM, ASSY., 0.002" MAIN ROTOR

SHIM, ASSY., 0.003" MAIN ROTOR

SHIM, ROTOR, 0.005" MAIN

SHIM, ASSY., 0.006" MAIN ROTOR

PLUG BALANCE BLADE ROTOR MAIN

WASHER BALANCE

WASHER BALANCE

WASHER BALANCE

BUSHING RETENTION PIN M.R.B

TAB TRIM MRB

WASHER

BRACKET BEAM WALKING

PITCH CHANGE BELLCRANK ASSY

PITCH CHANGE BELLCRANK ASSY

SPACER HUB

ADAPTER, HUB, M.R. SHAFT UPPER

ADAPTER, HUB, M.R. SHAFT LOWER

NUT LOCK

CAP, DUST

STOP PAD FLAPPING

PIN, HINGE, M.R. HUB FLAPPING
Page 20

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$41.21
$41.21
$41.21
$41.21
$41.21
$52.38
$109.09
$350.78
$307.56
$290.61
$563.40
$1,284.00
$75.34
$17.32
$114.66
$114.66
$114.66
$114.66
$114.66
$114.66
$114.66
$114.66
$705.60
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$227.40
$159.13
$8.10
$8.10
$31.90
$31.90
$31.90
$31.90
$31.90
$82.06
$9.48
$5.21
$6.11
$87.50
$40.50
$27.08
$242.50
$507.02
$596.85
$364.10
$886.73
$886.73
$80.49
$96.47
$61.25
$842.50



28-14235-1
28-14239-1
28-14240-1
28-14244-1
28-14248-1
28-14250-1
28-14250-3
28-14251-1
28-14251-2
28-14252-1
28-14256-1
28-14257-1
28-14259-1
28-14259-3
28-14261-1
28-14262-1
28-14268-1
28-14270-1
28-14273-13
28-14276-1
28-14277-1
28-14278-1
28-14279-3
28-14280-3
28-14281-3
28-14282-13
28-14283-1
28-14290-3
28-14290-5
28-14290-7
28-14290-9
28-14293-11
28-14293-13
28-14293-7
28-14293-9
28-14301-4
28-14311-1
28-14313-1
28-14335-1
28-14356-5
28-14358-4
28-14366-1
28-14367-7
28-14370-15
28-14374-13
28-14375-7
28-150015-11
28-150016-11
28-150018-15
28-150021-11
28-150044-1
28-150044-5
28-150055-15
28-150060-11
28-150062-13
28-150063-13
28-150072-1
28-150072-10

SPACER BEARING FLAPPING
COVER BEARING THRUST

PAD STOP DROOP

PIN ALIGNMENT HUB

WASHER, LOCK, DAMPER PISTON
BUSHING FLANGED

BUSHING

PAD STOP

PAD STOP

BUSHING HUB

NUT, THRUST

KEY, LOCKING, M.R. HUB ASSY.
WASHER ROD END

WASHER, RODEND, CYCLIC CONTROL

SPACER BEARING

RACE, BEARING, BELLCRANK
SLEEVE: DAMPER HOUSING
PLACARD, GRIP, M.R. BLADE
SLEEVE RESTRICT

BUSHING FLANGED

BUSHING DAMPER

ARM PITCH M/R HUB

GRIP, BLADE, PISTON MAIN ROTOR
PLATE, HUB, UPPER

PLATE, HUB, LOWER

SPINDLE, ROTOR, MAIN

LINK DRAG HUB M/R

SHIM HUB

SHIM HUB

SHIM HUB

SHIM HUB

SHIM, RETENTION, 0.0075(TR)MRB
SHIM, RETENTION, 0.010"(BR)MRB
SHIM, RETENTION, 0.002"(RD)MRB
SHIM, RETENTION, 0.004(TAN)MRB
BUSHING, GRIP. M.R. BLADE
STRAP TEFLON

WASHER RETAINER O-RING

NUT, THRUST, BEARING RETENTION
SLEEVE PISTON

SLEEVE ASSY DAMPER
RESERVOIR

VALVE ASSY DAMPER

PISTON, DAMPER, MAIN ROTOR

PLACARD, RESERVOIR, DAMPER OIL

DAMPER ASSY M/R HUB PISTON
SPACER BEARING HUB T ROTOR
SPACER BEARING HUB T ROTOR
SHIM T.R.BLADE
PLATE, RETENTION, PITCH ARM
GRIP TAIL ROTOR BLADE
PIN BLADE GRIP TAIL ROTOR
BEARING RETAINER-MACHINE
PLATE, ARM, T.R. BLADE PITCH
SHIELD GREASE (REPLACES -11)
SLEEVE, BEARING, T.R. ASSEMBLY
SHIM .001
SHIM .010

Page 21

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$48.82
$56.40
$178.90
$55.49
$9.90
$28.15
$48.06
$89.05
$89.05
$50.37
$383.70
$83.32
$22.41
$13.32
$198.16
$172.23
$745.20
$21.90
$28.52
$31.77
$64.81
$538.08
$4,325.00
$2,391.38
$2,391.38
$4,360.10
$307.26
$1.99
$1.99
$1.99
$2.44
$2.25
$2.44
$2.44
$2.44
$84.33
$11.34
$76.92
$317.30
$92.04
$110.47
$314.20
$341.09
$516.46
$11.34
$4,517.54
$46.05
$41.69
$47.92
$426.16
$599.60
$23.66
$140.29
$468.81
$15.76
$132.48
$7.50
$7.50



28-150072-11
28-150072-2
28-150072-21
28-150072-3
28-150072-5
28-150075-11
28-150076-13
28-150076-15
28-150076-17
28-150076-19
28-150076-21
28-150078-10
28-150078-12
28-150078-13
28-150078-15
28-15013-1
28-15016-1
28-15027-10
28-15030-1
28-15033-11
28-15136-11
28-15136-13
28-15136-15
28-15202-13
28-15203-3
28-15203-4
28-15203-5
28-15203-6
28-15203-7
28-15206-1
28-16005-1
28-16008-3
28-16023-901
28-16023-902
28-16024-901
28-16033-11
28-16042-11
28-16056-1
28-16057-1
28-16070-11
28-16070-15
28-16071-13
28-16083-1
28-16088-13
28-16099-11
28-16103-1
28-16105-1
28-16106-2
28-16108-2
28-16109-1
28-16112-1
28-16113-1
28-16116-1
28-16118-1
28-16119-3
28-16123-1
28-16124-1
28-16125-3

WASHER TAIL ROTOR SPINDLE

SHIM .002

PLATE .030

SHIM .003

SHIM .005

SHIELD BEARING TAIL ROTOR

THRUST BUMPER TAIL ROTOR

JOURNAL, BEARING, TAIL ROTOR

WASHER, SPINDLE, TAIL ROTOR

SEAL TAIL ROTOR

PLATE, END, TAIL ROTOR BEARING

SHIM, BRG, 0.010" T.R. NEEDLE

SHIM, BRG, 0.002" T.R. NEEDLE

SHIM, BRG, 0.003" T.R. NEEDLE

SHIM, BRG, 0.005" T.R. NEEDLE

PLATE RETENSION

BUSHING GRIP

SPACER

STOP TEETERING

BUMPER-NEOPRENE T.R.

SHIM T.R.BLADE

SHIM T.R.BLADE

SHIM T.R.BLADE

SPINDLE, ROTOR, "A" MD. TAIL

WASHER, HUB, 0.001" TAIL ROTOR

WASHER, HUB, 0.002" TAIL ROTOR

WASHER, HUB, 0.003" TAIL ROTOR

WASHER, HUB, 0.005" TAIL ROTOR

WASHER, HUB, 0.0005"TAIL ROTOR

HUB T. ROTOR PLATE

COVER MOUNT SWITCH

TUBE COLL ASSY

STICK COLL ASSY (PILOT)

STICK COLLECTIVE CO-PILOT

STICK CYCLIC ASSY

PLACARD CAUTION

GRIP FOAM

WASHER CONTROL CYCLIC

WASHER CONTROL CYCLIC

SHROUD STICK COLLECTIVE 280FX

SHROUD STICK COLLECTIVE F28F

BOOT

HOUSING BEARING

TUBE, EXTENSION, CLTV CTRL

SHROUD STICK COLLECTIVE

BEARING HOUSING GUIDE TUBE

SHAFT GUIDE TUBE

SPACER BEARING GUIDE TUBE

BEARING HOUSING GUIDE TUBE

BOLT SWASH PLATE CONTROL M/R

HOUSING SUPPORT UPPER S/P

NUT RETENTION SHAFT GUIDE TUBE

HOUSING UNIVERSAL UPPER S/P

CASTING:HSG, LWR SWASHPLATE

HOUSING UNIVERSAL LOWER S/P

BOLT SWASH PLATE

SPACER UNIVERSAL PLATE SWASH

SHIM, SWASHPLATE, 0.005" UPPER
Page 22

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$48.08
$7.50
$7.50
$7.50
$7.50
$54.15
$63.32
$145.49
$41.80
$9.50
$101.95
$15.66
$15.66
$15.66
$15.66
$142.72
$15.79
$79.46
$232.47
$9.50
$56.23
$56.23
$56.23
$4,658.42
$12.34
$12.34
$12.34
$21.78
$12.34
$1,579.58
$179.86
$655.61
$2,595.41
$1,615.78
$5,650.00
$9.50
$7.50
$21.75
$51.74
$315.74
$335.29
$39.85
$451.75
$138.70
$475.69
$752.65
$428.09
$221.88
$577.38
$80.95
$863.44
$84.08
$932.36
$367.99
$486.34
$155.78
$28.23
$1.97



28-16125-4
28-16125-5
28-16126-1
28-16129-2
28-16131-1
28-16132-1
28-16132-4
28-16133-1
28-16143-1
28-16148-1
28-16150-1
28-16155-5
28-16156-1
28-16157-3
28-16157-4
28-16158-1
28-16159-1
28-16160-7
28-16179-12
28-16179-2
28-16186-1
28-16189-1
28-16189-5
28-16189-7
28-16190-1
28-16191-1
28-16192-1
28-16198-1

28-162004-11

28-16201-1
28-16202-1
28-16203-1
28-16205-5
28-16206-11
28-16208-1
28-16209-1
28-16210-3
28-16210-4
28-16211-1
28-16214-1
28-16215-1
28-16218-1
28-16219-1
28-16222-1
28-16223-19
28-16224-5
28-16225-19
28-16226-5
28-16227-3
28-16229-13
28-16230-1
28-16231-1
28-16233-1
28-16234-6
28-16236-1

28-16253-103
28-16253-105

28-16253-15

SHIM, SWASHPLATE, 0.003" UPPER
SHIM, SWASHPLATE, 0.002" UPPER
PLATE, LOCKG, U/S/P GUIDE TUBE
BOLT UNIVERSAL SWASH PLATE
WALKING BEAM SWASH PLATE
LINK SUPPORT SWASH PLATE
BEARING LINK SWASH PLATE
BUSHING WALKING BEAM

ROD END PLATE SWASH MRC
SPACER GRIND UNIVERSAL S/P
BEARING CYCLIC STICK

ROD PUSH/PULL CYCLIC CONTROL
BEARING

SPACER, BELLCRANK, CYCLIC
SPACER, BELLCRANK, CYCLIC
BELLCRANK CYCLIC CONTROL
BELLCRANK CYCLIC CONTROL
BELLCRANK CYCLIC CONTROL
TUBE COLL

ROD PUSH/PULL COLL. CONTROL
SOCKET

BELLCRANK COLLECTIVE CONTROL
SPACER CRANK BELL

SPACER

ROD PUSH/PULL CYCLIC CONTROL
ROD PUSH/PULL CYCLIC CONTROL
ROD PUSH/PULL CYCLIC CONTROL
ROD PUSH/PULL CYCLIC CONTROL
SPRING TRIM COLL

BEARING ROD END

SPACER CHROME CONTROL M/R
SPACER, BELLCRANK, M.R. HUB
TUBE TORQUE CYCLIC (REPL.-1)
BARREL LINK PITCH M/R HUB

LINK TRANSFER CONTROL COLL.

SPACER BELLCRANK CONTROL CYC.

SPACER CYCLIC CONTROL

SPACER COLLECTIVE CONTROL

SPACER MAIN ROTOR CONTROL

SLEEVE COLLECTIVE CONTROL

PLACARD, SWITCH, "ON-OFF"

BELLCRANK CONTROL CYCLIC

SPACER CHROME CYCLIC CONTROL

SPRING TRIM COLL.

SHAFT, UNIVERSAL, SWASHPLATE

TIEROD, SWASHPLATE, LOWER

SPACER, SWASHPLATE, LOWER

SLEEVE, SWASHPLATE, LOWER

WASHER LOWER SWASHPLATE

SPRING TRIM COLL 'TURBO'

HOUSING SPRING TRIM COLL

RETAINER SPRING

CRANK BELL ASSY

BEARING

ROD TIE ANCHOR PIVOT

ROD PUSH-PULL PLATE SWASH MRC

ROD PUSH-PULL PLATE SWASH MRC

FITTING PUSH/PULL SWASH MRC
Page 23

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$1.97
$1.97
$70.79
$81.55
$1,185.20
$183.00
$52.92
$57.56
$530.87
$98.15
$40.80
$119.50
$15.55
$49.26
$76.49
$482.44
$455.30
$533.79
$154.40
$396.71
$416.28
$1,085.91
$293.99
$206.91
$375.62
$284.88
$319.86
$753.45
$26.50
$32.92
$58.96
$61.50
$1,560.67
$71.86
$64.13
$36.68
$30.00
$52.30
$31.46
$125.92
$37.50
$587.55
$90.06
$24.78
$592.18
$375.85
$98.30
$41.50
$65.40
$31.82
$426.59
$216.29
$254.66
$66.07
$190.79
$768.20
$768.20
$170.70



28-16253-3
28-16253-5
28-16253-6
28-16259-1
28-16260-1
28-16263-5
28-16264-1
28-16273-3
28-16275-1
28-16276-1
28-16277-1
28-16283-2
28-16283-4
28-16284-1
28-16290-2
28-16291-1
28-16292-11
28-16294-13
28-16296-11
28-16297-11
28-16302-1
28-16308-1
28-16309-1
28-16310-2
28-16311-1
28-16313-1
28-16314-1
28-16319-1
28-16322-1
28-16324-1
28-16325-2
28-16331-1
28-16332-1

28-16334-901

28-16336-11
28-16338-1
28-16338-2
28-16338-3
28-16338-4
28-16339-1
28-16339-3
28-16339-7
28-16345-1
28-16349-1
28-16350-1
28-16351-1
28-16352-1
28-16353-3
28-16353-4
28-16353-5
28-16361-1
28-16374-1
28-16387-1
28-16389-1
28-16389-2
28-16392-13
28-16394-2
28-16395-1

ROD END Replaced By -17
FITTING PUSH-PULL SWASH MRC
SLEEVE ROD PUSH-PULL SWASH MRC
RETAINER GUIDE TUBE SWASH MRC
SHAFT GUIDE
WASHER, THRUST, LWR SWASHPLATE
BUSHING GUIDE TUBE SWASH MRC
ROD FRICTION COLLECTIVE
CLIP ASSEMBLY
SPACER ROD FRICTION
ROD FRICTION
SPRING, EXT, CYC. CTL(.5x7.8)
SPRING, EXT., CYCLIC CONTROL
BRACKET ATTACH FWD CONTROL CYC
BRACKET
PLATE CYCLIC
SPRING
BRACKET BIAS SPRING
PLACARD, FRICTION, COLLECTIVE
TORQUE TUBE EXTENSION
BEARING PITCH CONTROL
WASHER, CONTROL, T.R. PITCH
STUD
BOLT PIVOT BOX GEAR ROTOR TAIL
BUSHING
BRACKET CONTROL UPPER G/B T/R
BRACKET CONTROL LOWER G/B T/R
BUSHING CONTROL ROTOR TAIL
SUPPORT, FOOT, ADJUSTABLE
BOLT GUIDE .63 LONG
RETAINER PITCH LINK ASSY
HOUSING BEARING
BUSHING LEG PEDAL CONTROL T/R
PEDALS CONTROL ROTOR TAIL
BUSHING
BAR IDLER TRC
BAR IDLER & BELL CRANK ASSY
BAR IDLER BELL CRANK TOP
BAR IDLER BELL CRANK BOTTOM
TIE ROD TRC ASSY
BUSHING
FITTING FORK END T.R.C.
BARREL LINK PITCH
SPACER CABLE CONTROL T/R
CABLE, CONTROL, 51" T.R.
CABLE, CONTROL, T.R. 245"
LINK, CONTROL, TAIL ROTOR
SPACER END ROD CONTROL T/R
SPACER END ROD CONTROL T/R
SPACER END ROD CONTROL T/R
HOUSING BEARING SWASH LOWER
RETAINER BOX GEAR ROTOR TAIL
SLINGER SWASH PLATE LOWER MRC
RETAINER BEARING
RETAINER SEAL TUBE GUIDE MRC
RETAINER LINK PITCH
BEARING PITCH CONTROL
KEY TAIL ROTOR CONTROLS

Page 24

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$170.70
$170.70
$20.17
$259.74
$1,365.00
$32.86
$61.46
$444.61
$203.55
$61.62
$261.30
$304.30
$296.95
$199.50
$82.26
$63.31
$20.56
$156.77
$18.75
$131.93
$244.64
$18.13
$83.95
$68.08
$32.29
$578.27
$562.62
$15.06
$422.76
$147.92
$524.75
$779.22
$46.14
$1,994.70
$104.53
$722.61
$665.06
$207.66
$141.39
$769.08
$45.87
$326.04
$86.36
$20.98
$96.30
$212.15
$69.60
$21.81
$21.81
$22.65
$356.90
$86.03
$60.04
$152.93
$101.79
$354.46
$380.36
$64.60



28-16396-2
28-16397-11

28-16398-901

28-16399-11
28-16401-1
28-16404-1

28-164043-11

28-16407-1
28-16449-1
28-16473-1

28-16490-101

28-16498-7
28-16498-9
28-16504-1
28-16505-1
28-16515-1
28-16515-3
28-16518-1
28-16519-1
28-16520-1
28-16521-1
28-16523-1
28-16524-3
28-16524-4
28-16524-5
28-16524-6
28-16524-7
28-16524-8
28-16525-1
28-16526-1
28-16537-11
28-16537-13
28-16538-11
28-16542-11

28-16600-105
28-16600-107

28-16601-1
28-16603-1
28-16604-1
28-16607-1
28-16611-1
28-16615-1
28-16621-1
28-16622-1
28-16625-1
28-16626-1
28-16628-1

28-17000-903

28-17001-1
28-17002-11
28-17003-1
28-17004-1
28-17005-1
28-17006-11
28-17006-13
28-17006-15

28-17101-1DR

28-17102-3

BEARING HSG & RETAINER T/R
PIN RETAINER LINK PITCH T/R
PITCH LINK ASSY TAIL ROTOR
SLINGER, RUBBER, TRGB
ROD TIE ASSY
SPACER ROD END
BUSHING INJECTOR ARM
CRANK BELL THROTTLE
PLACARD FUEL MIXTURE
BUSHING
THROTTLE, CORRELATOR
TIE ROD ASSY
ROD TIE
SPACER JOURNAL BEARING
TIEROD
BELLCRANK CLUTCH LEVER
BEARING
SPACER DRIVE CLUTCH
GUIDE
SPACER LEVER DRIVE CLUTCH
HANDLE CLUTCH
LEVER CLUTCH ENGAGEMENT
SHIM, CONTROLS, 0.020" M.R.
SHIM, CONTROLS, 0.015" M.R.
SHIM, CONTROLS, 0.005" M.R.
SHIM, CONTROLS, 0.003" M.R.
SHIM, CONTROLS, 0.002" M.R.
SHIM, CONTROLS, 0.001" M.R.
PLACARD ROTOR CLUTCH
PLACARD, "PULL TO ENGAGE"
PLACARDS, STOWAGE, CLUTCH HDLE
PLACARD** SEE 28-16537-11 **
PLATE GUARD SEAT BEAM
HEAT SHIELD
TRIM MOTOR ASSY LONGIT 24V
TRIM MOTOR ASSY LATERAL 24V
SPRING TRIM CYCLIC
RETAINER SPRING
SPRING RETAINER
SHAFT ACME TRIM CYCLIC
NUT, ACME, CYCLIC TRIM SYSTEM
HOUSING SPRING
MOTOR TRIM 12V
CRANK BELL TRIM CYCLIC
SPACER, CONTROL, CYCLIC
SPACER TRIM CYCLIC
WASHER RUBBER
WHEEL & AXLE ASSY
BRACKET WHEEL ASSY
AXLE, WHEEL, GROUND HANDLING
LEVER HANDLING GROUND
WASHER
PLACARD, LEVER, GRD. HANDLING
SURFACE NONSLIP 2"X24"
SURFACE NONSLIP 1.63"X10"
SURFACE NONSLIP 2"X4"
CLAMP CROSS TUBE - DRILLED
SKID GEAR LANDING

Page 25

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$2,812.26
$25.97
$1,361.51
$193.62
$340.22
$11.97
$45.17
$97.39
$12.42
$52.10
$982.25
$529.90
$463.43
$41.47
$155.48
$542.09
$29.25
$41.58
$119.83
$47.94
$48.02
$984.60
$10.60
$10.60
$10.60
$10.60
$10.60
$10.60
$27.50
$11.45
$28.23
$28.23
$101.11
$76.33
$4,750.00
$4,835.52
$61.62
$145.29
$94.52
$260.94
$222.82
$191.53
$1,267.48
$244.83
$95.53
$51.04
$6.10
$952.32
$535.85
$628.56
$651.20
$24.30
$28.50
$6.59
$2.87
$2.87
$411.09
$1,236.66



28-17104-1
28-17111-1
28-17119-14
28-17120-11

28-17121-1DR

28-17122-1

28-17122-3DR

28-17122-5
28-17124-1
28-17126-1
28-17129-1
28-17130-1
28-17132-1
28-17132-2
28-17132-3
28-17132-4
28-17135-11
28-17140-1
28-17141-1
28-17141-2
28-17141-3
28-17141-4
28-17143-11
28-17144-5
28-17145-1
28-17146-4

28-17146-7PNT

28-17147-3
28-17149-1
28-17150-1
28-17151-1
28-17153-13
28-17154-1
28-17155-1
28-17157-1
28-17158-1
28-17159-11
28-17164-11
28-17166-11
28-17166-12
28-17200-3
28-17201-1
28-17201-3
28-17203-1
28-17205-1
28-17206-17
28-17207-1
28-17306-1
28-17308-1
28-17309-1
28-17330-1
28-17331-1
28-17342-1
28-180014-1
28-180018-1
28-180023-1
28-180030-1
28-180040-1

PLATE WEAR FORWARD

PLATE WEAR

FAIRING BOOT 280FX

SLEEVE FAIRING LOWER 280FX

CLAMP CROSS TUBE - DRILLED

BEAM CROSS ASSY AFT

CROSS TUBE DRILLED

BEAM CROSS ASSY FWD

STRUT DRAG

FITTING STRUT SHOCK LOWER

FITTING END BEAM CROSS

CYLINDER, STRUT, LG GEAR SHOCK

SKID LEG LEFT FRONT

SKID LEG RIGHT FRONT

SKID LEG LEFT REAR

SKID LEG RIGHT REAR

BOLT ATTACHING OLEO 280FX

CYLINDER, STRUT, LG GEAR SHOCK

FAIRING CUFF LH FWD 280FX

FAIRING CUFF RH FWD 280FX

FAIRING CUFF LH AFT 280FX

FAIRING CUFF RH AFT 280FX

CLAMP FAIRING

HOUSING, SEAL, OLEO GUIDE TUBE

PISTON

FITTING

PISTON TUBE ASSY PAINT

PIN PISTON

SPACER OLEO

BOLT ATTACH FRAME GEAR LANDING

RING, REBOUND, SHOCK STRUT

GUIDE STRUT SHOCK (28-17153-1)

WIPER STRUT SHOCK

SPRING, VALVE, OLEO(LNDG GEAR)

SHAFT, SPRING, SHOCK STRUT VA.

COVER, SHOCK STRUT, (F28F)

CAP SKID TUBE ANODIZE

PLACARD:"NO STEP"

COVER AFT CROSSTUBE LEFT

COVER AFT CROSS TUBE RIGHT

T.R. GUARD W/ STRUT INSTL.

GUARD ROTOR TAIL

GUARD ROTOR TAIL

FITTING

CLAMP GUARD ROTOR TAIL

SPACER - STRUT - T.R. GUARD

STRUT ASSY. T/T GUARD.

LINK, UNIVERSAL, EXTENDED

INDICATOR STRIKE TAIL ROTOR

TUBE PITOT WELD ASSY C/S

PITOT ASSY

PLACARD NEVER EX SPEEDS FLOAT

PITOT TUBE ASSY FLOATS

VENT FITTING FUEL

PLACARD 'NEVER EXCEED SPEED'

PLACARD NEVER EXCEED SPEED

PLACARD NEVER EXC 28C-2350

PLACARD FLIGHT COMPLIANCE
Page 26

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$275.34
$216.89
$129.60
$34.99
$391.31
$3,195.53
$1,100.62
$3,324.28
$513.12
$263.98
$303.05
$564.25
$2,519.52
$2,519.52
$2,519.52
$2,519.52
$24.30
$929.72
$677.53
$677.53
$677.53
$677.53
$93.70
$461.39
$144.75
$229.26
$884.51
$37.63
$63.96
$63.66
$49.01
$125.45
$7.39
$37.78
$101.37
$106.24
$90.83
$23.22
$296.79
$296.79
$3,220.85
$2,035.53
$2,035.53
$132.15
$191.12
$48.77
$634.78
$98.70
$21.00
$167.28
$281.41
$19.40
$437.90
$159.73
$25.60
$25.60
$25.60
$11.56



28-180041-1
28-180045-11
28-180047-11
28-180048-11
28-180049-11
28-180052-11
28-180053-11
28-180054-11
28-180058-11
28-18006-1
28-18016-1
28-18021-1
28-18024-1
28-18025-1
28-18026-1
28-18027-1
28-18030-1
28-18031-1
28-18043-1
28-18061-1
28-18063-1
28-18075-1
28-18082-7
28-18085-1
28-18088-1
28-18088-3
28-18091-7
28-18092-11
28-18100-11
28-181002-1
28-181003-1
28-181004-1
28-181006-11
28-181007-3
28-181008-1
28-18103-4
28-18105-11
28-18105-13
28-18106-11
28-18107-1
28-18108-1
28-18112-1
28-18113-1
28-18153-3
28-18158-1
28-18158-3
28-18159-11
28-18159-13
28-18161-11
28-18161-13
28-18161-15
28-18162-13
28-18162-14
28-18164-1
28-18164-3
28-18165-11
28-18165-13
28-18165-15

PLACARD 'MANIFOLD PRESSURE'
PLACARD, VNE, "F" MD. MPH "A"
PLACARD, VNE, "F" MD. MPH "C"
PLACARD, VNE, "F" MD. MPH "D"
BRACKET PLACARD

PLACARD "A" MPH/F F28F
PLACARD:"B" MPH/F F28F
PLACARD "C" MPH/F F28F

HOOD GLARE SHIELD AL.
PLACARD NO SMOKING
PLACARD 'PANEL LIGHT DIMMER'
GYRO BRKT

SHAFT, DRIVE, TACH

SHAFT TACK

HOUSING OUTPUT

PULLEY DRIVE TACH.

PULLEY DRIVE TACH

WEATHER GUARD TACH PULLEY
PLACARD, PRESSURE, FUEL BOOST
HOSE, AIR, 1/4"(12" LG.)
PLACARD 'VFR'

PLACARD 'PULL FOR IDLE...'
KIT-DIMMER FIELD RETRO.
BRACKET MOUNT

PLACARD 'E'

PLACARD-"E"(1.3" W X 2.0" HG)
PANEL ID UP ASSY

PLACARD OVERBOOST
PLACARD CAUTION

LINE FUEL PRESSURE

LINE STATIC PRESSURE

LINE STATIC VENT

HOSE

BLAST TUBE- REPLACES-1
DUCTING STUB

VENT AIR STATIC T/C
PLACARD:STATIC AIRVENT-KEEP CL
PLACARD 'STATIC AIRVENT' WHITE
PLACARD GERMAN 'STATIC VENT RD
PLACARD ENSTROM, WHITE
PLACARD ENSTROM, BLACK
LINE STATIC VENT

LINE STATIC VENT

INSTRUMENT CHASSIS {WIDE}
HOOD INSTRUMENT COVER

HOOD INSTRUMENT COVER-NARROW-

PANEL INSTRUMENT FRONT
PANEL INSTRMENT FRONT-NARROW-
PANEL CONSOLE COVER(WIDE)
PANEL CONSOLE COVER RADIO
PANEL FRONT RADIO (NARROW)
PANEL CONSOLE COVER LH
PANEL CONSOLE COVER RH
SHIELD GLARE (WIDE)
SHIELD GLARE (NARROW)
SUPPORT PANEL CONSOLE
SUPPORT MOUNT CONSOLE
PANEL SIDE CONSOLE

Page 27

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$11.56
$25.69
$25.69
$35.83
$154.86
$14.32
$14.32
$14.32
$352.27
$15.49
$11.86
$260.45
$284.47
$102.12
$698.63
$263.03
$200.23
$131.40
$23.09
$180.49
$9.70
$16.99
$721.76
$107.04
$15.07
$23.63
$540.86
$19.34
$11.56
$317.44
$134.76
$175.94
$109.44
$484.81
$90.60
$138.50
$37.28
$37.28
$17.84
$26.27
$26.27
$131.63
$131.63
$3,255.00
$642.00
$702.00
$468.48
$327.16
$391.69
$391.69
$351.80
$252.48
$252.48
$403.33
$403.33
$310.67
$210.39
$215.55



28-18165-17
28-18165-19
28-18166-901
28-18166-903
28-18169-21
28-18171-1
28-18172-11
28-18172-13
28-19021-15
28-19021-17
28-19037-11
28-19103-1
28-19104-1
28-20101-1
28-20104-15
28-20104-3
28-20106-2
28-20107-11
28-20107-13
28-20112-1
28-20119-3
28-20119-4
28-20121-11
28-20121-12
28-21002-3
28-21002-4
28-21003-1
28-21009-1
28-21011-1
28-21017-1
28-21021-1
28-21024-1
28-21035-1
28-22013-1
28-22208-1
28-22208-11
28-22209-2
28-22210-7
28-22400-1
28-22400-2
28-22400-3
28-22543-11
28-22559-13
28-22560-11
28-22609-1
280-112001-11
280-112001-12
280-112001-13
280-112001-3
280-112002-11
280-112002-13
280-112002-14
280-112005-11
280-112005-15
280-113016-29
280-113022-11
280-113022-12
280-113022-13

PANEL SIDE CONSOLE
COVER LOWER CONSOLE
HOOD CONSOLE ASSY {WIDE}
HOOD CONSOLE ASSY (NARROW)
PANEL RADIO (NO CUTOUT)
PANEL SWITCH WIDE
PLACARD COMPLIANCE/STROBE
PLACARD DAY/NIGHT
STICK CYCLIC PILOT
STICK CYCLIC CO-PILOT
PLACARD CLUTCH DISENGAGE
RETAINER ASSY 12 VOLT BATTERY
RETAINER, BATTERY TOP
STAB. SPAR ASSY
RIB STABILIZER
RIB STABILIZER CONE TAIL
STAB. R CLIP 28A
PLACARD:"NO PUSH"
PLACARD, "NO PUSH", WHITE/CLR
FIN VERTICAL STABILIZER
STABILIZER LH CONE TAIL
STABILIZER RH CONE TAIL
BRACKET STABILIZER L/H
BRACKET STABILIZER R/H
PAD MOUNT
PAD MOUNT
PLATE BACKING
CLAMP LENS
MOUNT LIGHT UPPER
SPACER ENGINE
PLACARD BATTERY CHARGE WARNING
CABLE, CONTROL, LANDING LIGHT
BRACKET LANDING LIGHT FWD
PLATE NAME
PLATE HARNESS SUPPORT
PLATE BACKING SHOULDER HARNESS
SHOULDER HARNESS BELT SUPPORT
SHOULDER HARNESS INSTL SINGLE
SNOWSHOE LEFT REAR ASSY
SNOWSHOE RIGHT REAR ASSY
SNOWSHOE FWD ASSY
PLACARD, MAX EGT 1650DEG F
PLACARD AUX FUEL
PLACARD TRANS. AUX FUEL
PLACARD 'RESTRICTED'
SKIN SIDE CLOSURE T/C LH
SKIN SIDE CLOSURE T/C RT
SKIN
TAIL CONE {RPL -1}
CHANNEL T/C BULKHEAD
CHANNEL T/C BULKHEAD
CHANNEL T/C BULKHEAD
BRACKET
ANGLE
SUPPORT BATTERY SEAT
WINDSHIELD 280FX LEFT
WINDSHIELD 280FX RIGHT
WINDOW CHIN LT 280FX

Page 28

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$239.54
$184.03
$1,850.89
$1,894.32
$528.45
$411.22
$10.59
$10.59
$4,961.25
$4,961.25
$18.91
$83.08
$333.97
$320.93
$104.91
$100.38
$41.08
$59.65
$59.65
$938.97
$4,018.38
$4,018.38
$121.99
$121.99
$118.51
$118.51
$16.11
$115.95
$195.67
$7.77
$17.22
$282.18
$96.30
$7.50
$55.21
$138.82
$176.29
$867.24
$2,007.41
$2,007.41
$1,382.35
$16.69
$16.74
$18.03
$32.39
$422.06
$422.06
$177.51
$30,950.00
$227.10
$25.38
$25.38
$163.84
$59.96
$131.28
$1,650.00
$1,650.00
$465.26



280-113022-14
280-113022-15
280-113022-16
280-113027-1

280-113027-11
280-113027-12
280-113027-13
280-113027-14
280-113027-2

280-113027-24
280-113027-31
280-113034-11
280-113034-12
280-113036-1

280-113037-13
280-113039-11

280-114500-907

280-114502-3
280-114502-4
280-114503-16
280-114507-21
280-114508-11
280-117002-1
280-117003-1
280-117003-27
280-124301-1
280-124301-15
280-124301-16
280-124301-2
280-126001-11
280-126001-17
280-126001-3
280-126001-34
280-126001-43
280-126001-49
280-126001-53
280-126001-63
280-126001-9
280-126002-1
280-126003-1
280-126003-13
280-127502-1
280-127503-11
280-127505-13
280-128001-11
280-180001-11
280-180001-12
280-180001-13
280-200000-1
280-200000-13
280-200000-14
280-200000-2
280-200002-11
280-200002-12
280-201000-1
280-201000-11
280-201000-15
280-201000-17

WINDOW CHIN RT 280FX
WINDOW SKY LT 280FX
WINDOW SKY RT 280FX

DOOR-280FX LH W/SLIDING WINDOW

FRAME DOOR LH 280FX
FRAME DOOR RH 280FX
PLEXIGLASS,DOOR-280FX LH
PLEXIGLASS,DOOR-280FX RH

DOOR-280FX RH W/SLIDING WINDOW

HINGE DOOR RH

PIN HINGE

STRIP ABRASION DOOR LH 280FX

STRIP ABRASION DOOR RH 280FX

STRAP, RESTRAINT, CABIN DOOR

STRAP RESTRAINT DOOR 280FX

STRIKER, LATCH, CABIN DOOR

SHIM T/C INSTALLATION

COWLING SIDE UPPER LH

COWLING SIDE UPPER RH

SKIN

LOCKING CAM BAGGAGE DOOR

SUPPORT COWL AFT

CABLE ASSY

LATCH DOOR ASSY

ROD

TANK FUEL LEFT

COVER STRUCTURE FUEL LEFT

COVER STRUCTURE FUEL RIGHT

TANK FUEL RIGHT

VANE SPLITTER

VANE

SPLITTER ASSY

BAFFLE FAN SHROUD

DOUBLER

ANGLE FAN SHROUD

CLIP VANE

VANE SPLITTER

VANE ASSY

BOOT, COOLER, OIL

DUCT EXIT OIL COOL ASSY

VANE OIL COOLER

SPLITTER HEAT DUCT ASSY

END DUCT HEAT DUCT

STUB SEAT

PANEL BAGGAGE FALSEWORK AFT

COVER LEFT SIDE

COVER RIGHT SIDE

COVER FRONT FIBERGLASS C/S

STABILIZER HORIZ. LH

SPAR STABILIZER

SPAR STABILIZER

STABILIZER HORIZ RH

SPAR

SPAR

STABILIZER VERTICAL

SKIN VERTICAL STABILIZER FWD

SKIN VERTICAL STABILIZER LH

SKIN VERTICAL STABILIZER RH
Page 29

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$465.26
$281.06
$281.06
$5,356.80
$835.90
$835.90
$790.15
$790.15
$5,356.80
$170.10
$49.50
$322.52
$322.52
$19.02
$52.06
$35.00
$56.44
$685.66
$728.32
$598.01
$67.35
$450.84
$86.68
$508.66
$137.64
$6,350.00
$900.39
$900.39
$6,750.00
$189.51
$90.43
$157.20
$433.66
$85.08
$54.21
$88.56
$181.62
$423.58
$58.72
$1,032.61
$157.63
$623.91
$108.40
$132.66
$115.80
$1,200.24
$1,200.24
$724.30
$1,592.66
$332.81
$332.81
$1,592.66
$334.34
$334.34
$3,750.00
$329.77
$319.79
$267.93



280-201000-19
280-201000-21
280-201000-25
280-201000-33
280-201000-41
280-201001-11
280-201002-11
280-210003-11
280-210006-1
2904-33

3-1AF

3-902 E515-80
3-910 E515-80
3/8 HARPER
30-1UL
300-071
300-080
306590

32NBC2044YZP

327

33-199-36
33-199-916
330

365-430
366-308

3786
4PNU-SS
4SN-188-C-73

40NBC2052YZP

400-002
4016-1
4016-75
41EN-G3-2311
41EN-G3-2312
41EN-G3-2313
428-3VG
43-13-1-24
4307

4308

433
439-554-8-2-6
4508-1

4508-2
4508-75
4516-1
4516-75
4596-2

4600
471-BLACK
488-4D28-20
4992

5/16 HARPER
5/16-24X3/8
500840-2251
5045
52305-A15-6
550

588-6D1

RIB VERTICAL STABILIZER FWD
RIB VERTICAL STABILIZER AFT
CLIP VERTICAL STABILIZER

TUBE STNGR.VERT.STAB./SVC ONLY

STRAP VERTICAL STABILIZER
SPAR SUPPORT
STABILIZER VERT UPPER
FAIRING-NAVIGATION LIGHT
BRACKET
SWITCH PRESSURE OIL
BUSHING, FLGD
O-RING, E515-80, 0.239(064)BOS
O-RING, E515-80, 0.755(097)BOS
WASHER, FLAT, 0.392"(1")062 SS
SWITCH, P/B, RED
CABLE, AIRCRAFT, 0.0625"(1X19)
WHEEL, HANDLING, GROUND
FITTING, GREASE, 1/8"PTF
BEARING, ROLLER, 2" NEEDLE
LAMP 24 VOLT
CLIP, SPRING, FUEL STRAINER
ELEMENT, FILTER, FUEL STRAINER
LAMP, MINIATURE, 14V(0.080A)
HANDLE RING ATTACHMENT C/S
HANDLE RING ATTACHMENT
LOCK, CAM **SEE: ECD060-3**
PLUG, END, 1/4" FLARELESS TUBE
CABLE, CLUTCH, 73"(HI-TEMP)
BEARING, ROLLER, 2.500" NEEDLE
DUCT, SIL/FIB, 3.000"
TAPE, FOAM, 1"(0.062"TH)WT DC
TAPE, FOAM, 0.750"(.062)WH D/C
LIGHT RED LEECRAFT 14 VOLT
LIGHT GREEN LEECRAFT 14 VOLT
LIGHT AMBER LEECRAFT 14 VOLT
SLEEVE, CRIMP, 3/32" WIRE ROPE
SPRING EJECTOR
TAPE FOAM 1/2WIDE PER FT
TAPE, FOAM, 1IN WIDE
TAPE, FOIL, 1"(3.6M)HI-TEMP AL
CLIP, ADEL, 1/4" (3-TUBE)
4508-1FOAM, 1"(0.125") BLK S/C
TAPE, FOAM, 2"(0.125") BLK S/C
TAPE, FOAM, 0.750"(125)BLK S/C
TAPE, FOAM, 1"(0.062") BLK S/C
TAPE, FOAM, 0.750"(062)BLK S/C
REAMER, TAPER, #2 B&S
VALVE, SHUTOFF, FUEL
TAPE, FILM, 1/4" BLACK PLASTIC
VALVE, CHECK, TELEDYNE REPUBLI
TAPE, FOAM, 0.750"(032)BLK D/C
WASHER, FLAT, 0.337"(875)062SS
SCREW, SET(SHC), 5/16-24X0.375
BELT SEAT ASSY 'BLACK'
FITTING, GREASE, STR.(1/8"NPT)
CABLE ASSY
FASTENER, STUD, SNAP(N/P BR)
VALVE, CHECK, 3/8"MT SWING
Page 30

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
IN

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
IN

IN

IN

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
IN

IN

IN

EA
IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

EA
EA
IN

EA
IN

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$221.97
$221.97
$36.54
$186.81
$41.31
$328.55
$625.42
$212.61
$370.30
$33.50
$3.47
$2.79
$2.13
$2.40
$15.08
$0.05
$125.50
$30.29
$442.10
$2.20
$14.18
$248.37
$2.65
$1.45
$1.45
$28.84
$15.38
$507.89
$570.46
$3.50
$0.20
$0.20
$21.50
$21.50
$21.50
$3.50
$0.45
$0.05
$0.05
$0.16
$22.06
$0.22
$0.35
$0.18
$0.13
$0.14
$132.40
$1,047.96
$0.05
$561.40
$0.14
$4.09
$0.50
$75.25
$6.50
$52.94
$0.14
$469.76



6RX1/2
601002-6-0180
624117-6-0180
64-632
700-001-20
7219
7235-1-100
724-088
726607

726621
7270-1-35
7270-1-71/2
755-2-2-6
79012-062-0500
79028-125-0500
79028-125-0687
79048-250-0625
81/2
8-218-N300-9
8-32X1/4IN
8X3/8

80

8000-B251
803-0333-500
8190002
8190042
82-11-080-16
82-12-120-16
82-19-120-16
82-19-140-16
82-32-101-20
82-35-302-15
82-35-306-10
82-46-101-39
848-FS0O-10-08
849-FS0O-06-08
85-12-140-16
85-34-101-20
85-35-295-15
85-46-101-39
883-FS-06X04
8975

8990

9276

95316

959-5

980-001
980-003

SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #6 X 1/2"
HOSE, AIR, 3/8"(18"LG) STATIC
HOSE ASSY

order 64-632-74

BREAKER CIRCUIT 20AMP

LAMP, MINIATURE, 12V(0.060A)T1
BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 100A THERMAL
TUBE, 4130, 3.750" X 0.625"
AMPLIFIER, SPEED, LOW RPM
SENSOR, PICKUP, MAGNETIC
BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 35A TOGGLE
BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 7.5A TOGGLE
CLAMP

PIN, SPRING, 0.062" X 0.500"SS
PIN, SPRING, 0.125" X 0.500"SS
PIN, SPRING, 0.125" X 0.687"SS
PIN, SPRING, 0.250" X 0.625"SS
SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #8 X 1/2"
RING, BACK-UP, 1.266"(0.050")
CUP POINT SET SCREWS

SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #8 X 3/8"
OIL AEROSHELL

IND., AIRSPEED, 280F/FX(MPH)UL
LENS AMBER PRESS TO TEST
SWITCH, PRESSURE, FUEL("A"MD)
SWITCH, FUEL PRESSURE (19PSIG)
FASTENER STUD SLOTTED

STUD, WING-HEAD, 0.198"(0.265)
FASTENER STUD RECESS (82-11-)
STUD, OVAL-HEAD, 0.198"(0.285)
RETAINER, RING, SPLIT #82 STUD
RECEPTACLE, SPRING, LEAF #82
RECEPTACLE, ISOLATE, #82 STUD
NYLON WASHER, 1/4-TURN STUD
ADAPTER, STR, 5/8MT X 1/2MORB
ELBOW, 90D, 3/8"MT X 1/2"MORB
FASTENER STUD WING (85-140-16)
RING SPLIT

RECEPTACLE, SPRING, #85 STUD
WASHER, WEAR, NYLON #85 STUD
REDUCER, STR., 3/8"FT X 1/4"MT
SEAL, OIL, 1.000" SHAFT(2.063)
O-RING

SEAL, OIL, 1.063"SHAFT(1.750")

BEARING, ROLLER, GRD.HDLG.WHL.

RING, WIPER, 0.748" ROD DIA.
CHANNEL, RUBBER, "U" (X-142)
CHANNEL RUBBER X-397

Page 31

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
IN
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
QT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
IN
IN

$0.24
$320.68
$216.04
$128.76
$168.50
$8.50
$779.61
$16.51
$679.60
$1,137.50
$273.43
$263.10
$1.25
$0.12
$0.31
$0.45
$1.20
$0.20
$0.76
$0.28
$0.37
$7.50
$1,192.32
$6.50
$1,749.60
$1,741.60
$0.95
$4.07
$2.84
$1.96
$2.61
$1.40
$12.50
$0.92
$4.85
$8.86
$7.92
$0.46
$1.95
$0.62
$5.14
$22.47
$0.95
$23.50
$26.08
$6.00
$0.16
$0.08



